H3x ( INDEX)

01.1.

01.1.
01.2.
01.3.

02.
02.
02.
02.
03.

—_
- A W N -~

03.1.

05.1.

KSRk (& 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T, 81812 )
(HASSIS ASSHVBLY( APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K,818T,818U TYPE)

[EE SRk & 818P,818Q,818R, 81812 ) (HASSIS ASSHVBLY (APPLY TO 818P,818Q,818R,818S TYPE)
ZEZeSRY (1&F 818P,818Q,818R,818H18! ) (HASSIS ASSHVBLY (APPLY TO 818P,818Q,818R, 818S TYPE)

E3E 7% (i&F 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q, 818R, 818S,818T, 818W4/12! )
SLBNING SUPRCRT (APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K, 818P, 818Q, 818R, 818S, 818T, 818U TYPE)

B4 GEF 818D,818E,818R, 81812 ) SLENING PLATFORM CHASSTS (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818R, 818S TYPE)
B4 (S 818G,818H,818P, 81812 ) SLENING PLATFORM CHASSTS (APPLY TO 818G, 818H,818P,818Q TYPE )
B4 GEF 818),818K12 ) SLENING PLATFORM CHASSTS (APPLY TO 818J ,818K TYPE )

B4 GEF 818T,81841% ) SLENING PLATFORM CHASSTS (APPLY TO 818T,818U TYPE )

#1+RE (1EH 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T, 818418 )

DOZER BQUIRVENT (APPLY TO818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K, 818T, 818U TYPE )

T RE (1EH 818P,818Q,818R,818H18! ) DOZER BOUIRVENT( APPLY TO 818P,818Q, 818R, 818S TYPE)
T 13RE 1(1&H 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 8184/ 2! )

WORKING BQUIRVENT 1 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,8184,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T, 818U TYPE)

T 1E3RE 2(1&H 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 8184/ 2L )

WORKING BQUIRVENT 2 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,8184,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T, 818U TYPE)

T #3<E 3(1&H 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q, 818R, 818S,818T, 8184/ 2! )

WORKING BQUIRVENT 3 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,8184,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T, 818U TYPE)

T 1E3RE 4(1&H 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q, 818R, 818S,818T, 8184/ 24 )

WVORKING BQUIRVENT 4(APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J, 818K, 818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T,818U TYPE)

T #E3=E&E 5(1&H 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 8184/ 2! )

WORKING BEQUIRVENT 5 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,8184,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T, 818U TYPE)
EEBHIRIEZRS 162 818E,818@1E! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1( APPLY TO 818E,818G TYPE)

1



H3x ( INDEX)

05.
05.
05.
05.
05.

[ I e )
- U0 A W N

05.

05.4.

05.4.

65.1.

75.1.

w

75.1.2
75.1.3

75.2.

85.1.

85.1.

SMAHIREZ S 16EF 818D, 818HILEL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFCRV 1 (APPLY TO 818D, 818H TYPE)
FAEAONRERS 1625 818J,818K,818T, 818418 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1( APPLY TO 818J,818K,818T,818U TYPE)
FEEBHEIRESRS 16EF 818P, 818RILEL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFCRV 1 (APPLY TO 818P,818R TYPE)
FEEBHEIRESRS 162 818Q, 81817, ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFCRV 1 (APPLY TO 818Q,818S TYPE)

MAKRIEZR S 262 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J, 818K, 818P, 818Q, 818R, 818S, 818T, 818412 )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FCR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K, 818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 818U TYPE)
MAKIRIEZR S 36EHA 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J, 818K, 818P, 818Q, 818R, 818S, 818T, 818415 )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FCR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K, 818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 818U TYPE)
ELERSHIKIE R Y 4GEF 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R, 818WIA! )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORVK (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R, 818T TYPE)
TAIMOMKIER S 465 818D,818H,818K,818Q, 818S, 81815 )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORVK (APPLY TO 818D, 818H,818K,818Q,818S.818U TYPE)
MIEREREZRL (EF 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 818N & )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHVENT EQUIRVENT (APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 818U TYPE)
[REZHIBEZRL 16EF 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K, 818T, 81815 )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T,818U TYPE)
[REBIHNREZRS 16EFH 818P,818Q,818R, 81815 )  HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 818P,818Q,818R, 818S TYPE)
[REBIIINRERS 16EF 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T,818WNE! , KAYABAGEITE DA )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T,818U TYPE, KAYABA TRAVE MOTCR)
[R5 RIEZR % 2GS F 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K,818T, 818N A )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T,818U TYPE)
ESEWMONRERSE 1 (EF 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 818N & )
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FCR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T,818U TYPE)
SLEIMHIIRIESRS | GEF818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U #H1EL KAYABANGEITE DiX)

2



H3x ( INDEX)

85.

95.1.

06.1.
06.
06.

07.
07.
07.
07.
07.
07.
09.
09.
10.

1.
12.
12.
12.
12.

—_
A W N =~ -

e A N 2 R SN 6 B S R
LN s s L L s 4

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE,KAYABA TRAVE MOTOR)

SESMAMRERS 2 (EF 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J, 818K, 818P, 818Q, 818R, 818S, 818T, 81812 )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T,818U TYPE)
THEEEMKRESRS 1625 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J, 818K, 818P, 818Q, 818R, 8185, 818T, 818418 )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIRVENT 1 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P, 818Q, 818R, 818S, 818T, 818U TYPE)

RNHNA & 818D, 818H,818K,818Q,818S, 818418 ) (ONTROL FRAVBACRK( APPLY TO 818D, 818H, 818K, 818Q,818S,818U TYPE)
1BRNHNA & 818E,818G,818J,818Q,818R, 81812 ) (ONTROL FRAVBACRK( APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818Q,818R,818T TYPE)

1ITEBRYWIM (& 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 818415! )
H3IOF FRAVBACRK(APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 818U TYPE)

BEW=EHHA 162 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R, 818WLE! ) CAB SUBASSHVBLY 1 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)
BIWEHMA 2G5 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R, 818 WL E! ) CAB SUBASSHVBLY 2 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)
BIW=ELHHA 362 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R, 818WLE! ) CAB SUBASSHVBLY 3 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)
BIWEHHA 465 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R, 818WLE! ) CAB SUBASSHVBLY 4 (APPLY TOB18E, 818G, 818J,818P,818R ,818T TYPE)
BIW=ELHMA 5GE A 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R, 818WLE! ) CAB SUBASSHVBLY 5 (APPLY TO8B18E, 818G, 818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)
PO+EHR & 818D, 818H,818K,818Q,818S, 818412 ) CANDPY (APLLY TO 818D, 818H, 818K, 818Q, 818S, 818U TYPE)

MEZR4A4 (& 818D, 818H,818K,818Q,818S, 818412 ) VER FRAVE MCDULE (APPLY TO 818D, 818H,818K,818Q,818S,818U TYPE)
MEZR4A4 (& 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R, 81812 ) @VER FRAVE MCDULE (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)

AN E (& 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 818415! )
BENGINE  HOOD (APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J, 818K, 818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 818U TYPE)

1TREFE (7EF 810N,810P,810Q, 810RVLE! ) TRAVELING REDUCER CASE( APPLY TO 810N,810P,810Q,810R TYPE)
#SH% (EF 818D, 818E,818R, 81817, ) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818R,818S TYPE)
HSZY% (EF 818G, 818H,818P, 818G 2! ) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G, 818H,818P,818Q TYPE)
HSZ Y (SF 818J, 818K A ) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818J,818K TYPE)

HSF Y (SF 818U, 818WLE ) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818U,818T TYPE)

3



H3x ( INDEX)

12.2.1
12.2.2
12.2.3
12.2.4
12.3.1
12.3.2
12.3.3
12.3.4
12.4.1
12.4.2
12.4.3
12.4.4
12.5.

12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.

Ul
—_

N N NN oo Ui
A W N =~ U1 B WIN -~ WN

HES %% (iEF 818D, 818E,818R, 818 A )
HES &4 (iEF 818G, 818H,818P, 8181 )
HES %% (EF 818J,818KN A )

HES R4 EF 818U,818W1EL )

SH% 4% (iEF 818D,818E,818R, 818 E! )
SHFR Y% GEH 818G,818H,818P, 81818 )
BRENR L (& 818J,818K1EL )

BEARY EH 818U, 818WLHL )

NmE &% (A 818D, 818E, 818R, 818H1EL )
ket R4 (&R 818G,818H,818P, 81818 )
Ot R4 (iEH 818J,81811EL )
EH RS (&R 818U,818W1E! )

WHZR% (&EF 818D, 818E,818R,818H18! )
M HER 4 GEF 818G, 818H,818P, 818318 )

W RS GEFE 818J,818K,818U,818W1AY )
MIIRN RS (iEF 818D, 8181 AL )
IR FR S (1EFA 818E,818RYLEY )
BTN RS EF 818G, 818H,818P, 818G 5! )
RN RS S 818J,818K1EL )

MIIRN RS EH 818T, 81818 )

% 7& (1EH 818D, 818E, 818R, 818H1E! )

& (1 818G,818H,818P, 81831 EL )

& (iEF 818J, 818K AL )

& (iEF 818U, 818WIAL )

BEXHALST SYSTEM( APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818R,818S TYPE)
BEXHALST SYSTEM( APPLY TO 818G, 818H,818P,818Q TYPE)
BEXHALST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818J,818K TYPE)

EXHALST SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818T,818U TYPE)

(OOLING SYSTEMI( APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818R,818S TYPE)
(OOLING SYSTBEVI( APPLY TO 818G, 818H, 818P, 818QTI'YPE)
(OOLING SYSTEMI(C APPLY TO 818J,818K TYPE)

(OOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818U,818T TYPE)

POAER OJTRUT SYSTEM( APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818R, 818S TYPE)
POAER OJTRUT SYSTEM( APPLY TO 818G, 818H, 818P, 818Q TYPE)
POAER OJTRUT SYSTEM( APPLY TO 818J,818K TYPE)

POAER OJTRUT SYSTEM( APPLY TO 818U, 818T TYPE)

RUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM( APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818R, 818S TYPE)
RUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM( APPLY TO 818G, 818H,818P,818Q TYPE)
RUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818J,818K, 818U, 818T TYPE)
TROTTLE GONTROL SYSTEM( APPLY TO 818D, 818S TYPE)
TROTTLE GONTROL SYSTEM( APPLY TO 818E,818R TYPE)

THROTTLE GONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G, 818H,818P, 818G TYPE)

THROTTLE GONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818J,818K TYPE)
THROTTLE GONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818T,818U TYPE)
SUPRCRT ( APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818R,818S TYPE)
SUPRCRT ( APPLY TO 818G, 818H,818P,818Q TYPE)
SUPFCRT ( APPLY TO 818J,818K TYPE)

SUPFCRT ( APPLY TO 818U, 818T TYPE)

4



H3x ( INDEX)

12.
12.
12.
12.
13.

13.2.

13.3.

13.3.

13.4.

13.4.

13.5.

13.6.

13.7.

13.8.

— 00 00 00 O©o
- b W N -

L& (iEF 818D, 818E,818R, 81815 ) ENGINE SPARE PART( APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818R,818S TYPE)
KIS (3EF 818G,818H,818P, 81815 ) ENGINE SPARE PART( APPLY TO 818G, 818H,818P,818Q TYPE)
KN (GEF 818J,818K715L ) ENGINE SPARE PART( APPLY TO 818J,818K TYPE)
KIS GEFR 818U,818W1H! ) ENGINE SPARE PART(APPLY TO 818U,818T TYPE)

SRS 5 E%E I6EA 818D,818E,818G, 818H,818J, 818K, 818P, 818Q, 818R, 8185, 818U, 818 WA )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEVBLY I(APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818U,818T TYPE)
SRS BSE5E TT6EA 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K, 818P, 818Q, 818R, 8185, 818U, 818 WA )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEVBLY II(APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818U, 818T TYPE)
BSAS F¥EE I6EA 818D,818H,818K,818Q,818S, 8181 2! )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SAITCH ASSEVBLY I (APPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,818S, 818U TYPE)

BSAS% FEEM0 (& 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R, 818 A )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SANITCH ASSEVBLY 0 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)

SRS MEEREA T(EH 818D, 818H,818K,818Q,818S, 818414! )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEVBLY I(APPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,818S,818U TYPE)

BSAS HEETRLR 0 (EH 818E,818G,818J,818P, 818R, 818 WA )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEVBLY 0 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)

BSHRY HERTRLR 0 (EH 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K, 818P, 818Q, 818R, 818S, 818T, 818U 2 )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEVBLY 0 (APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K, 818P, 818Q,818R, 818S, 818T, 818U TYPE)
BSZY% SHihEAEA (iS5 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J, 818K, 818P, 818Q, 818R, 818S, 818T, 81815 )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERLY ASSEVBLY ( APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K, 818P, 818Q,818R, 8185, 818T, 818U TYPE)
BSZ% TIEKT. BEAT (iS5 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P, 818Q, 818R, 818S, 818T, 81815 )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM LAWP GROP  ( APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G, 818H,818J,818K,818P, 818Q, 818R, 818S, 818T, 818U TYPE)

BSA% WS ERY GEF 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R, 818WIA! )

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RADIO ASSEVBLY (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)

5



H3x ( INDEX)

13.9.1 BS&4% R\, BRESAXEF EH 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T, 818412 )
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BUZZER,MAIn SAITCH ETC. (APPLY TO 818D, 818E, 818G, 818H,818J,818K, 818P,818Q, 818R, 818S, 818T, 818U TYPE)

13.10.1 EBSRESL BEE (S 818E) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAVI (APPLY TO 818D TYPE)
13.10.2 BSRES% BEE (S 818HIE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAVI (APPLY TO 818E TYPE)
13.10.3 HBSRES% BEE (S 818HE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAV (APPLY TO 818G TYPE)
13.10.4 BSRES% BEE (S 81sHE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAV (APPLY TO 818H TYPE)
13.10.5 ESRESL BEE (S 818HME) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAVI (APPLY TO 818J TYPE)
13.10.6 EBSRESL BEE (S 81sIE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAVI (APPLY TO 818K TYPE)
13.10.7 SRS BEE (S 81sHIE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAV (APPLY TO 818P TYPE)
13.10.8 EBSRESL BEE (S 1sYE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAV (APPLY TO 818Q TYPE)
13.10.9 BSRESL BEE (S 81sRE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAV (APPLY TO 818R TYPE)
13.10.10 BSERESL BEE (S 818HE ) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WIRING DIAGRAV (APPLY TO 818S TYPE)
13.10.11 BSERS BEE (SH 81sWIE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEVIWIRING DIAGRAVI (APPLY TO 818T TYPE)

13.10.12 BSERS BLE (S 818WE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEVIWIRING DIAGRAV (APPLY TO 818U TYPE)

14.1.1 B35 /g% (& 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R, 818S,818T,818W18! )
SLBAING PINION (APPLY TO 818D, 818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T, 818U TYPE)




01.12 JEELR (iEF818P,818Q,818R,818SH1EY ) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 818P,818Q,818R,818S TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = A i &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 18 |MIOX25 @B/T5783 AV=-E 43 Bolt 10.9- 8572 %
2 34 10 GB/T7244 BRI E Washer Zn.D
3 2 818B-0100001 Ezhie Driveing wheel
4 2 818B-7501000 ITEDIA Traveling motor NACHI PHK-190
5 16 M10X30 @B/T5783 VAV=P Y e Bolt 10.9-F1t
6 1 818P-0101000 ERERY Chassis assemblly
7 2 818B-0106000 TEDIAER Traveling motor's cover plate
8 25 10 @B/T97.1 B Washer Zn.D
9 33 10 B/T93 GREE Spring washer Zn.D
10 16 [MI10X20 @B/T5783 V=P 3 Bolt 8.8- 1A 5
1 1 818P-0100001 R Basc plate
12 8 801-0103000 R ER SR Idler assembly
13 16 12 B/T93 GREEE Spring washer Zn.D
14 16 MI2X25 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt 10.9-F1t
15 2 801-0101002 EZ Side cover plate
16 2 818D-2100100 BIRET Rubber crawler
17 4 801-0101400 FE52 Support slide
18 8 M10X20 @B/T5783 V=P 3 Bolt 109- 8% %
19 2 801-0102220 EA [a] 18] 2 A% Check vavle assembly
20 2 801-0102230 BTG Sealed ring assembly
21 2 801-0102200 KERE Tension unit
22 2 818B-0102100 E@Ei SR% Track idler assembly




8SHA) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 818P. 818Q- 818R. 818S TYPE)

R 81

1

8 8

01.1.2 REXKCERBI8P. 81




01.2.1 ZFEZELRE (1EF818P,818Q,818R,818SH1EY) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 818P,818Q,818R,818S TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = A il £
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 818P-0101100 EBTETR Left crawler frame
2 4 820-0402006 aAMES Dust seal
3 2 810N-0100009A TE (i1 Orientation ring
4 2 810N-0100002A SRR Rubber mat
5 2 810N-0107000A FRELEH 50 SR Pin
6 5 10 @B/T197.1 #HE Washer 7Zn.D
7 5 10 B/T93 G I Spring washer Zn.D
8 5 M10x30 @B/T5783 VAV=-P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 2 M100 1 JB/T7940.1 BB EE BT Grease-cup Zn.D
10 8 818P-0101001 TR Orientation plank
11 48 VBX16 B/T68 FHETSLIRE] Bolt Zn.D
12 8 818P-0101002 AZER O Mat plank 0
13 8 818P-0101003 A EER Plank
14 8 818P-0101004 AZER O Mat plate O
15 1 818P-0102000 BT E Shield
16 1 818P-0101200A JES B2 Pedestal
17 8 M6 @B/T6172.1 NEEEE Thin nut 8-Zn.D
18 8 810N-0100003A EfI¥2 1 Orientation bolt 10.9-51t,
19 1 818P-0101300 ABERER Right crawler frame
20 1 810N-0100004A #Hig Mat plank
21 2 810N-0100015 TENM Below orientation ring
22 2 801-0400001 HAME Grease-cup cap




8Q,818R,818SHA) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 818P,818Q,818R,818S TYPE)

1

EREBCERS18P,8

01.2.1

SRR

00 M~ © 0w N <M N

A\
N
//
\s\\
7 \

7

-

/




02.1.2 [EIFE¥EE EFH818G,818H,818P,818Q41%EY) SLEWING PLATFORM CHASSIS (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE )
Fs |88 &2 K = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 818B-0200011 FRh# Scutcheon
2 4 4X12 @B/T12618 OB B S e ET Rivet
3 5 M10x25 @B/T5783 VAV::P Y Blot 8.8 A% %
4 5 10 GB/T93 FREE L Spring Washer rEE
5 1 818B-0200006 R Locking Plate
6 1 818B-0204000 T EH % Shaft Pin
7 1 801-0200003 B Washer
8 1 M24 B/T6178 BlNAFIEEZES Channel Nut 8-Zn.D
9 1 5x40 @B/T91 FOH Cotter Pin Zn.D
10 iEE | 818B-0200007 (Y ay Washer
11 4 820-0402006 BhseE Dustproof Loop
12 1 818B-0200002 HE O Bush [
13 1 818B-0201000 e Steering Head
14 1 8x50 @B/T91 FOHE Cotter Pin Zn.D
15 1 801-0200004 #E 30 Washer 30
16 1 818B-0208000 THH Shaft Pin
17 1 801-0207000 THH Shaft Pin
18 1 818B-0209000 THH Shaft Pin
19 17 M10x25 @B/T5783A VAV Y Blot 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 818B-0203000 % Shaft Pin
21 1 900 M10x1 JB/T7940.2 L EEEA Grease Cup
22 3 M10x1 JB/T7940.1 BB EERA Grease Cup
23 1 818B-0200012 HED Bush O
24 1 818B-0200001 FREHE Washer
25 4 801-0400001 HME Grease Cup Cap




APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE )

(

02.1.2 E&Fe (£H818G,818H,818P,818Q4&) SLEWING PLATFORM CHASSIS




02.1.2 [EIFE¥EE EFH818G,818H,818P,818Q41EY) SLEWING PLATFORM CHASSIS (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE )
Fs |88 &2 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
26 1 801-0105007 sk Joint
27 1 M10x1 @B/T808 NS IEE Nut 8-Zn.D
28 1 801-1401000 ExEREE L=800 Connecting Pipe,Nylon 1=800
29 1 818B-0200008 BRI ER Right-ahead Under Cover
30 1 801-0500027 BEfREk Square Joint
31 1 818B-0207000 THH Shaft Pin
32 1 818B-0200003 T#E Counter Weight
33 1 818B-0205000 BLERR Right Fixing Plate
34 8 14 @B/T97.1 R Washer Zn.D
35 10 14 @B/T93 FRESHE Spring Washer Zn.D
36 8 M14x30 @B/T5783 VAV::P Y Blot 8.8-Zn.D
37 2 M14x50 @B/T5783 VAV Y Blot 8.8-Zn.D
38 2 14 @B/T96 REE Bigger Washer Zn.D
39 1 818B-0206000 ELRIR Left Fixing Plate
40 1 818B-0200004 HEBRRIPE Silencer Shield
41 16 10 @B/T97.1 iR Washer Zn.D
42 1 818B-0200005 =R Cover
43 17 10 @B/T93 D ES N [F] Spring Washer Zn.D
44 4 MoX16 @B/T5783 VAV::P Y Blot 8.8 AR S
45 1 818G-0202000 ta Platform 1EFH 818G 818PH1EY
1 818H-0202000 Ea Platform &S 818H 8188

46 1 818B-0200009 ERIFIER Left-ahead Under Cover
47 1 818B-0250000 45 [a) Sk 2Ry Steering Head Assembly BEFS11,12,13(IncludeNo.11,12,13)




APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE )

(

02.1.2 E&Fe (£H818G,818H,818P,818Q4&) SLEWING PLATFORM CHASSIS




02.1.1 [EI%FEE (EF818D,818E,818R,818S#1EY) SLEWING PLATFORM CHASSIS (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818R,818S TYPE )
FS |# & K = 4 it & )ES
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 818B-0200011 Ik Scutcheon
2 4 4X12 @B/T12618 FF O 8 [ Sk 05T Rivet
3 5 MI10x25 GB/T5783 AY:-E S e Blot 8.8 A%
4 5 10 &B/T93 HERE Spring Washer KEB
5 1 818B-0200006 ER Locking Plate
6 1 818B-0204000 N4 Shaft Pin
7 1 801-0200003 #HEE Washer
8 1 VR4 B/T6178 BN EES Channel Nut 8-Zn.D
9 1 5X40 GB/T91 FOHE Cotter Pin Zn.D
10 E= 818B-0200007 R Washer
11 4 820-0402006 BN Dustproof Loop
12 1 818B-0200002 WE O Bush O
13 1 818B-0201000 #EE sk Steering Head
14 1 8x50 @B/T91 HOHE Cotter Pin Zn.D
15 1 801-0200004 2 30 Washer 30
16 1 818B-0208000 fH%h Shaft Pin
17 1 801-0207000 HHh Shaft Pin
18 1 818B-0209000 fH%h Shaft Pin
19 17 |MI0x25 @B/T5783 A KRR Blot 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 818B-0203000 kol Shaft Pin
21 1 900 MI0x1 JB/T7940.2 1ZL U EIEBF Grease Cup
22 3 M10x1 JB/T7940. 1 BEBEREEHR Grease Cup
23 1 818B-0200012 WED Bush O
24 1 818B-0200001 RERE Washer
25 4 801-0400001 MRS Grease Cup Cap




APPLY TO 818D,818E,818R,818S TYPE )

(

F%Fe (£R818D,818E,818R,818SHA) SLEWING PLATFORM CHASSIS

02.1.1




02.1.1 [E%FEA (EF818D,818E,818R,818S#H1%!) SLEWING PLATFORM CHASSIS (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818R,818S TYPE )
Fs |8 £ K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
26 1 801-0105007 ¥k Joint
27 1 M10x1 GB/T808 INSBRMTIER Nut 8-Zn.D
28 1 801-1401000 [ER&EEE 1=800 Connecting Pipe,Nylon 1=800
29 1 818B-0200008 HEIH KRR Right-ahead Under Cover
30 1 801-0500027 BEflEsk Square Joint
31 1 818B-0207000 THH Shaft Pin
32 1 818E-0200002 T#E Counter Weight
33 1 818B-0205000 BLRR Right Fixing Plate
34 8 14 @B/T97.1 EE Washer Zn.D
35 10 14 @B/T93 G EE HV ] Spring Washer Zn.D
36 8 M14x30 @B/T5783 Ak IRRE Blot 8.8-Zn.D
37 2 M14x50 @B/T5783 VAV::P VY Blot 8.8-Zn.D
38 2 14 @B/T96 RHEE Bigger Washer Zn.D
39 1 818E-0203000 ERER Left Fixing Plate
40 1 818E-0200001B HESRRIFE Silencer Shield
41 16 10 B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
42 1 818B-0200005 =R Cover
43 17 10 &B/T193 RES Spring Washer n.D
44 4 MeX16 @B/T5783 AL ERe Blot 8.8 AT
45 1 818D-0202000 EE Platform 1= 8180 818SHAEL
1 818E-0202000 Fa Platform iEF 818E 818R#LEY

46 1 818B-0200009 T RIFT AR Left-ahead Under Cover
47 1 818B-0250000 #EE) LSRR Steering Head Assembly BE&FS11,12,13(Include No.11,12,13)




APPLY TO 818D,818E,818R,818S TYPE )

(

F%Fe (£R818D,818E,818R,818SHA) SLEWING PLATFORM CHASSIS

02.1.1




03.1.2 #TZEE (EH818P,818Q,818R,818S#H1E! ) DOZER UNIT(APPLY TO 818P,818Q,818R,818S TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = A W & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 810N-0303000A E=Y IR Right lengthen plank
2 2 810N-0304000A TH5H LA 4 Pin axle assembly
3 2 810N-0300001A HH 1 Pin axle 0O
4 4 810N-0305000B REABH Bolt assembly
5 1 818P-0301000 it Dozer blade
6 8 820-0400004A R Washer
7 4 801-0400003 wE Gasket
8 1 818P-0100000 IEX=g=4n Chassis assembly
9 1 810N-0302000A KR Left lengthen plank
10 2 801-0400001 A E Cap for grease cup
11 2 MI10X1 JB/T7940.1 BB EEHR Grease cup
12 2 801-0302000 4 Axle
13 2 801-0300003 #E Washer
14 2 801-0300001 #E Washer
15 2 80 50 B/T91 H Pin
16 2 818P-0302000 i (RES) Axle
17 4 818P-03000002 EEEET S Washer
18 2 818P-0300001 BAERE Washer
19 2 100 60 @B/T91 HFHOHE Cotter pin




#ERE(ERB18P,8180,818R,8185#8>  DOZER UNIT (APPLY TO 818P,818Q,818R,818S TYPE)

03.1.2




04.1.1 TYERE10EF818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UMAY)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)
Fs |8& &£ K = & i & iF
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 818B-0401000 e Boom BF53,4,5(Include 3,4,5)
1 1 801-0400001 S Grease Cup Cap
2 1 M10X1 JB/T7940.1 BB [E/E MR Grease Cup
3 1 818B-0401100A HEK Boom Body
4 2 801-0401003 MIE Bush
5 1 818B-0401001 REHE Middle Bush
6 4 801-0400003 T Washer
7 4 801-0400004 F 2 Washer
8 2 801-0400002 i Washer
9 2 8X50 @B/T91 FHOH Cotter pin
10 1 801-0200003 BE Washer
11 1 M24 @B/T6178 BUNHFEIRE Nut
12 1 5X50 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin
13 2 818B-0400001 F 2 Washer
14 1 801-0409000A TH5H S AN Shaft Pin
15 2 801-0410000 TH 5 Shaft Pin




04.1.1 THKE1(£R818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHA)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

£ S




0421 TYERE20EF818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UMHY)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)
Fs |8& &£ K = & i £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 |818B-0402000 ST Arm R 10441
818B-0422000 H04200mmHAF Lengthen 200mm Arm RBFAR04.4.1
818B-0423000 P04€250mmHAF Lengthen 250mm Arm BAI04.4.1
818B-0424000 P04E300mmFAF Lengthen 300mm Arm RBFR04.4.1
818B-1801000 po4< 500msHAF Lengthen 500mm Arm BFJL04.4.1

2 4 801-0400004 BE Washer

3 6 801-0400002 BE Washer

4 10 801-0400003 F 2 Washer

5 2 801-0448000 TH 5 Shaft pin

6 6 80 50 B/T91 HFOH Cotter pin

7 1 801-0408000A TH 5 Shaft pin

8 5 M100 1 JB/T7940.1 BB EE B Grease cup

9 5 801-0400001 HAME Grease cup cap

10 2 801-0407000 BT Linkage

11 2 801-0404000A TH 5 Shaft pin

12 4 801-0200004 BE Washer

13 1 801-0405000 EM Connecting rod BFI04.5.1

14 1 801-0406000A TH 5 Shaft pin




04.2.1

THKED (%£/818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHIA)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,318T,818U TYPE)




04.3.1 T{ERE3 (ER818D,818E,818G,818H,818J),818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U#1HY)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

FE |& &8 K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 818B-0432100 FesHK Backhoe bucket body Wt
2 6 M12X35 @B/T5783 VAV::P Bolt 10.9-51t,
3 1 820-0413004 E=yAbsS Right cutter
4 14 [M12 @B/T1337 ANEEDEE Locknut 1051t
5 4 801-0416002 3} Tooth
6 8 M12X35 GB/T70.3 A7SEITKIRET Bolt 10.9&F1t
7 820-0413005 TR Left cutter




WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,318H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,8185,818T,818U TYPE)

TIEKES3(£M818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHA)

04.3.1




04.41 TYEFRE4(0EFS18D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UA1EY)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = =] TR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 818B-0402100A LA Arm Body PR (Normal Amm)
818B-0422100A AR (M0 200mm) Arm Body(Lengthen 200mm) %3 (Optional)
818B-0423100A AR @oi 250mm) Arm Body(Lengthen 250mm) %3 (Optional)
818B-0424100A LR @O4< 300m) Arm Body(Lengthen 300mm) %3 (Optional)
818B-1801100 LR @o4< 500m) Arm Body(Lengthen 500mm) %3 (Optional)
2 6 801-0401003 mE Bush
3 3 801-0402001A RE Spacer Bush




04.4.1

THRE4(%H818D,818E,8186,818H,818,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHIA)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 4 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,8185,818T,818U TYPE)




04.5.1 TERES50EM818D,818E,818G,818H,818),818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UH1AY)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)
FE |8 & K = A i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 801-0405000 EM Connecting Rod

1 1 801-0405100 EAFA Connecting Rod Body
2 2 801-0401002 HE Bush
3 1 801-0402001A RE Spacer Bush
4 2 801-0405002 HE Bush




04.5.1

THFES(£/818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHA)
WORKING EQUIPMENT 5 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,8185,818T,818U TYPE)




05.12 EEIBHHEEZRS] (iEA8ISD,818HALEL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 ( APPLY TO 818D,818H TYPE )
Fs |88 £ K = A i & i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO HEZE R E Combinatory seal washer
2 7 8 GB/T97.1 LHE Washer
3 2 801-0500006 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 801-0500009 Bk Square joint
5 2 801-0500004 BEAEL Square joint
6 1 818B-0500003 HEREL Bolt joint
7 2 |M8x55 GB/T5783 V=P Y Bolt
8 1 801-0507000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 818P-0505000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 818B-0504000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
1" 1 818B-0535000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 818B-0533000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 810B-0521000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 818B-0500002 KoRIRE Intake rubber pipe
15 4 |22-30JB/T8870 Wz fi Hoop
16 1 830-8506000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 818P-0508000 WE SR Oil-return steel pipe assembly
18 1 810-0514000A LT D] Dozer valve
19 1 810-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 810-0506000 Z Rk EiE Multi-change valve B2 810-0588000
21 1 818B-0500001 R E Intake rubber pipe
22 1 801-0520000 G R Pump
23 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HE =T g Combinatory seal washer
24 1 818B-0541000A WE SR Steel pipe assembly
25 4 27-40 JB/T8870 W& i Hoop




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM1(APPLY TO 818D,818H TYPE)

)

18HHA

8

#H/B818D,

(

05.1.2 FadatiEig]

ﬁ\lv DT




05.12 EEPIMREZRS (:EFH818D,818HAIE! ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 ( APPLY TO 818D,818H TYPE )

Fs | # = K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
26 2 830E-0500003 BEATL Square joint
27 1 818F-0507000B R MFE Oil tank
28 1 818B-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
29 2 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint
30 1 801-0553000 E=ERY Flange assembly
31 1 |22.4x2.65 B/T3452.1 OFASIR T LT “O” rubber seal ring
32 1 818B-0549000 RENZE SR Cooler assembly
33 1 801-0500021 BER#OE= Flange
34 2 15x2.65 @B/T3452.1 O AR IR Z “O” rubber seal ring
35 20 |Mbx20 @B/T70.1 RN EIFE IR Bolt
36 20 6 @B/T93 G EE HLVE Spring washer
37 2 818B-0572001 BE= Flange
38 2 18x3.55 @B/T3452.1 O IRZ T “O” rubber seal ring
39 3 820-0510000 MERESLMO00 1 Bolt joint
40 1 801-0500024 BER# Ok Bolt joint
41 3 10 BS/A10.7X16X1.5 10 HEZITHE Combinatory seal washer
42 7 8 B/T93 G EEHLVE Spring washer
43 1 810-0500009 ERESS Hinge joint
44 1 810-0543000 RE SAY Rubber pipe assembly
45 1 810-0504000 Fhk Handle ball
46 1 810-0500022 L [ F AR Handspike of dozer valve
47 1 M0 @&/T6170 BURERIEE Nut
48 1 |801-0551001 EfaEL St [
49 1 810A-0524000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
50 1 818B-0500062 =@k Tee joint




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM1(APPLY TO 818D,818H TYPE)

)

18HHA

8

#H/B818D,

(

05.1.2 FadatiEig]

ﬁ\lv DT




05.1.2 FEEBHMRIEZRS (EH818D,818HMEL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 ( APPLY TO 818D,818H TYPE )

Fs |8 &8 K = A i & pE=
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
51 1 820-8500003 Bk Joint
52 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 IO HETITHE Combinatory seal washer
53 3 |MBX25 @B/T5783 FNFESKIRME Bolt
54 1 818B-0500005 HWERk Bolt joint




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM1(APPLY TO 818D,818H TYPE)

)

18HHA

8

#H/B818D,

(

05.1.2 FadatiEig]

ﬁ\lv DT




05.1.4 FEBPMIRERAZ1GERS18P,818RH1E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818P,818R TYPE )
FS |88 = K = A il & E =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO HEZEFRE Combinatory seal washer

2 7 8 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer

3 2 818B-0500012 Bk Bolt joint

4 1 801-0500009 BEfiEk Square joint

5 2 801-0500004 BEAEL Square joint

6 1 818B-0500003 HWERk Bolt joint

7 2 |M8x55 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt

8 3 818P-0502000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly

9 1 818P-0505000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 818B-0504000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

11 1 818B-0535000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

12 1 818B-0533000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

13 1 810B-0521000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly

14 1 818B-0500002 R E Intake Intake rubber pipe

15 4 22-30 JB/T8870 Mz fi Staple bolt

16 1 830-8506000 IRE SRY Rubber pipe assembly

17 1 818P-0508000 WE SR Oil-return steel tank pipe assembly

18 1 810-0514000A W+ 5 B 18 Dozer valve

19 1 810-0500021 Bik Bolt joint
20 1 810-0506000 Z B 3t[a) [iF] Multi-change valve
21 1 818B-0500001 NomRE Intake rubber pipe

22 1 801-0520000 G R Pump

23 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HE BT g Combinatory seal washer

24 1 818B-0541000A ME DAY Steel pipe assembly

25 4 27~40 JB/T8870 Mz fi Hoop




05.1.4 FedREA%1(£R818P,818RHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818P,818R TYPED




05.14 FEEEHHIRERZIGEASI8P,818RYLEY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818P,818R TYPE)

Fs | & = = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
26 2 818B-0500063 BERLL Square joint
27 1 818B-0507000A WEBFE Hydraulic pressure tank
28 1 818B-0500014 Higk Bolt joint
29 2 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint
30 1 801-0553000 EZ BN Flange assembly
31 1 22.4x2.65 @B/T3452.1 OBUGIRZ T E “Q” rubber seal ring
32 1 818B-0549000 RHENZEERY Cooler assembly
33 1 801-0500021 BR#OE= Flange
34 2 |15x2.65 GB/T3452.1 ORVIR IR L1 “O” rubber seal ring
35 20  |M6x20 GB/T70.1 7N H SR ET Bolt
36 20 6 GB/T93 g EE 0[] Spring washer
37 2 818B-0572001 = Flange
38 2 |18x3.55 GB/T3452.1 ORVIR IR LI “O” rubber seal ring
39 3 820-0510000 M #2235 MM 0X1 Bolt joint
40 1 801-0500024 BHigk Bolt joint
41 3 10 BS/A10.7X16X1.5 IO HE TR Combinatory seal washer
42 7 8 GB/T93 g EE 0[] Spring washer
43 1 810v-0500003 BEAEL Square joint
44 3 820-8500004 BHigk Bolt joint
45 3 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 IO HE TR Combinatory seal washer
46 1 T0307-01000 &) 1R Valve
47 1 818P-0503000 RE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
48 1 T0309-03000 EEL i %] Electromagnetic valve RPE3(EB[£12V)
49 4 5 @B/T93 GRS HLE Spring washer
50 4 |MBX50 GB/T70.1 RNF R SKIRET Bolt




05.1.4 FedREA%1(£R818P,818RHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818P,818R TYPED




05.14 FEEEHHIRERZIGEASI8P,818RYLEY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818P,818R TYPE)

Fs | & = = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
51 1 818P-0500001 R R 1) S2 3R Bracket
52 5 MBX20 B/T5783 VAV=P XY e Bolt
53 1 810-0504000 F Sk Handle ball
54 1 810-05000022 T 1EF AR Handspike of dozer valve
55 1 M10 @B/T6170 BURHRIEE Nut
56 1 801-0551001 BEfAiEk Square joint
57 1 810A-0524000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
58 1 801-0507000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
59 1 818B-0500062 =iBiEsk Tee joint
60 1 820-8500003 BHigk Joint
61 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 IO HEZHRE Combinatory seal washer
62 3 MBX25 @B/T5783 VAV=P XY Bolt
63 1 818B-0500005 HEEL Bolt joint




05.1.4 FedREA%1(£R818P,818RHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818P,818R TYPED




05.1.5 EEIBHHLBEZRS1(GEAS18Q,818SH1E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818Q,818S TYPE )

Fs | # = K = A iR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 18 BS/A18.7x27x2 ISO HEZE Combinatory seal washer
2 7 8 GB/T97.1 #HE Washer
3 2 818B-0500012 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 801-0500009 Bk Square joint
5 3 801-0500004 BEAEL Square joint
6 1 818B-0500003 HEREL Bolt joint
7 2 |M8x55 GB/T5783 V=P Y Bolt
8 2 818P-0502000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 818P-0505000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 818B-0504000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
1" 1 818B-0535000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 818B-0533000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 810B-0521000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
14 1 818B-0500002 KoRIRE Intake Intake rubber pipe
15 4 |22-30JB/T8870 Wz fi Hoop
16 1 830-8506000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 818P-0508000 WE SR Oil-return steel pipe assembly
18 1 810-0514000A LT D] Dozer valve
19 1 810-0500021 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 810-0506000 2 B[ 1] Multi-change valve
21 1 818B-0500001 R E Intake rubber pipe
22 1 801-0520000 G R Pump
23 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HE =T Combinatory seal washer
24 1 818B-0541000A WE SR Steel pipe assembly
25 4 27-40 JB/T8870 W& i Hoop




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818Q,818S TYPED

80,8185#)

1

05.1.5 FHEMMER1 (RS

=}




05.1.5 EEIBHHLBEZRS1(GEAS18Q,818SH1E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818Q,818S TYPE )

FE |8 & K = 7 i & i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
26 2 830E-0500003 BERLL Square joint
27 1 818F-0507000A W& IEIRFE Hydraulic pressure tank
28 1 818B-0500014 Bk Bolt joint
29 2 820-0500009 Bik Bolt joint
30 1 801-0553000 E=ERY Flange assembly
31 1 22.4x2.65 @B/T3452.1 O IR Z 1 E “O” rubber seal ring
32 1 818B-0549000 RENZRER Cooler assembly
33 1 801-0500021 BER#OE= Flange
34 2 15x2.65 GB/T3452.1 OAG IR =T E “O” rubber seal ring
35 20  |M6x20 GB/T70.1 R EE IR Bolt
36 20 6 GB/T93 GHEE Spring washer
37 2 818B-0572001 BE= Flange
38 2 18x3.55 @B/T3452.1 O 5 BRZ 1 E “O” rubber seal ring
39 3 820-0510000 MEREL MO0 1 Bolt joint
40 1 801-0500024 Bk Bolt joint
41 3 10 BS/A10.7X16X1.5 ISO HERITRE Combinatory seal washer
42 7 8 GB/T93 GHEE Spring washer
43 1 810M-0500003 Bk Square joint
44 3 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
45 3 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO HERITRE Combinatory seal washer
46 1 T0307-01000 [ IR Valve
47 2 801-0507000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
48 1 T0309-03000 FE 1 5] Electromagnetic valve
49 4 5 @B/T93 SR HV ] Spring washer
50 4 VBX50 @B/T70.1 R7<AEESLIZET Bolt




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818Q,818S TYPED

80,8185#)

1

05.1.5 FHEMMER1 (RS

=}




05.1.5 EEIBHHLBEZRS1(GEAS18Q,818SH1E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818Q,818S TYPE )

Fs |8 £ K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
51 1 818P-0500001 FB 1 R 2 52 Bracket
52 5 |MBX20 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt
53 1 810-0504000 FiRsk Handle ball
54 1 810-05000022 1 18 4 Handspike of dozer valve
55 1 M10 @B/T6170 BURAEE Nut
56 1 801-0551001 BEfaEk Square joint
57 1 810A-0524000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
58 1 801-0507000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
59 1 818B-0500062 =Bk Tee joint
60 1 820-8500003 Bk Joint
61 1 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 IO HEBTHE Combinatory seal washer
62 3 |MBX25 &B/T5783 V=P = Bolt
63 1 818B-0500005 HWEEL Bolt joint




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1(APPLY TO 818Q,818S TYPED

80,8185#)

1

05.1.5 FHEMMER1 (RS

=}




05.2.1 EEEBHIEEZRL2(EHES18D,818E,818G,818H,8187,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHLEY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)
FE |8 & r = A i & iE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 818B-0500012 Bk Bolt joint
2 2 818B-0500016 Bk Bolt joint
3 2 801-0507000 FRE S RK Rubber pipe assembly
4 4 801-0500004 Bk Square joint
5 2 801-0516000 IRE SA% Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 801-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
7 1 818B-0545000 TJJ E1RohiET Boom offset cylinder assembly
8 1 810-0508000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 810-0500008 Bk Square joint
10 4 |MI2x35 GB/T5783 NFSKIRE Bolt
11 4 12 GB/T93 G EE B Spring washer
12 4 12 @B/T97.1 #E Washer
13 1 801-0505000 EEEER Swing motor
14 1 810-0591000 pri =1t Switched-valve
15 1 810-0510020A 2GR Bracket
16 3 6 @B/197.1 FHE Washer
17 3 6 @B/T93 S B Spring washer
18 3 [Mbx25 @B/T70.1 AR EFEKIRTT Bolt
19 1 818B-0510010A BRYT Joy stick
20 1 B5x22 @B/T882 HHdh Pin
21 1 2x12 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin
22 1 830D-0612000 FRk Handle ball




05.2.1

FadpmREAA2(£H818D. 818E. 818G, 818H. 818J. 818K. 818P. 818Q. 818R. 8185,8187,818UHIA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 818D. 818E. 818G. 818H. 818 818K. 818P- 818Q. 818R. 8185,818T,818U TYPE)

2

@




05.3.1 FEEZPHMREZRFEIGES18D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U#1HY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

FE |8 & K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 818B-0500016 Bk Bolt joint
2 2 818B-0500012 Bk Bolt joint
3 2 818B-0524000 IRE SRR Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 818B-0525000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 4 818B-0500036 Bk Bolt joint




%R,81 85,8181,818U TYPE)

18UHA

8
8

180,81

8T,
8P

1
81

8

818Q,818R,8185S,
86,818H,818J,818

818,818K,818P,
180,818E,81

8
0

818H,
(APPLY

éﬁ)ﬁ818D,818E,818G,
M FOR PLATFORM 3

FEWANIERLS
HYDRAULIC SYST

05.3.1

VY~

. L p— - ..
runv | HOR) ) i




05.4.1 FEEEBHMKEZRG4 GEHSI18E,818G,818],818P,818R,818THLHY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)
FE |8 & K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 801-0521500 USH::prs03: ERR =Y Oil -intake flange assembly
2 1 33 BS/A33.7X42X2 10 HETITHE Combinatory seal washer
3 1 801-0521003 HE Screw plug
4 1 818B-0507100 FEH A Oil tank body 3% 15 FI818E,818G,818P,8 18R 1A
5 818J-0507100 R 0il tank body PE2E & FI818),818THHY
6 1 45X3.55 @B/T3452.1 O 18 IR ZE 1 “O” rubber seal ring THE&R
7 1 818B-0507004 IkE Oil inlet cover
8 2 22-30 JB/T8870 Mz FiE Hoop
9 1 818B-0507003 ARE Oil stuk
10 1 178X4 B/T3452.1 OfI8 IR = 1 B “O” rubber seal ring TIBgER
11 4 10 GB/T93 G EE B Spring washer
12 4  [MI0X20 GB/T70.1 AR EFES IR Bolt
13 1 818B-0507200 =R SR Cover
14 1 90X2.5 @B/T3452.1 O 18 IR = 1 B “O” rubber seal ring TIBgER
15 4  |MBX20 @B/T5783 AY:B Y e Bolt
16 4 8 B/T93 G EE FLVE Spring washer
17 1 801-0521100 EIN e =T Oil-return filter assembly
18 1 818B-0507300 MRS AL Starboard cover assembly
19 4  |MBX25 @B/T70.1 AR EFES IR Bolt 8.8A%%
20 4 818B-0507001 12 R Nut plate




05.4.1 FedtnEA%4(£H818E,3186,818J,818P,818R,818THA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORMA4(APPLY TO 818E,818G,318J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)




65.1.1 M@

REZRL(GER818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U#15Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

Fs |8 £ K = =1 il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 820-7500005 TRk Square joint

2 2 818B-9519000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
2 818B-9526000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly FN04200 30 F
2 818B-9527000 RE SRk Rubber pipe assembly FINHK250 346 A
2 818B-9528000 R==41 Rubber pipe assembly R INE3003H 05 FE

3 2 | 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint Bt /8 % 45 T e

4 2 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HEZRHRE Combinatory seal washer

5 2 |830-0500004 [ Screw plup B [ 2 45 T Ve

6 4 MBX20 (B/T5783 INASLIER Bolt 8.84A% S

7 4 8 @B/T93 QR ESHL [F] Spring washer

8 4 8 @B/T97.1 LHE Washer

9 4 818B-9500004 =P Pipe clamp

10 4 820-9500004 Hﬁ?*’“ Rubber mat

11 2 818B-9504000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly

12 2 830D-9501000 ?ﬂ% %] Turring valve

13 2 830D-9500004 # Underlay

14 4 M10X20 @B/T5783A AL Bolt 8.8 ARS

15 4 10 B/T93 QR ES L [F] Spring washer

16 4 10 B/T97.1 SERE Washer

17 2 | 830D-9500003 ER Clamp plate

18 1 818B-0554000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly

19 1 818B-0562000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly

20 1 818B-0500013 Bk Bolt joint

21 1 818B-0500061 Bk Bolt joint




65.1.1 HEXEMEA4(£R313D,318E,8186,318H,318J,318K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHIA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 818D,318E,8186,818H,818J,818K,318P,818Q,318R,8185,818T7,318U TYPE)




75.1.1 [EERZHIREZRS 16EHE818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T,818U#1E! , NACHI {TEDiA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T,818U TYPE , NACHI TRAVE MOTOR)

FS |88 = K = A il & E =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 801-0500004 HAfEk Square joint
2 1 810-0500031 =@k Tee joint
3 2 818B-7501000A TEDA Traveling motor
4 4 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 O IR Z T E “O” rubber seal ring
5 4 818B-7500007 Bk Bolt joint
6 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 OAG IR =T E “O” rubber seal ring
7 2 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
8 4 818B-7502000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 818B-7505000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 818B-7504000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
1 1 801-0551001 BEAEL Square joint
12 2 818B-7500008 BIRE Rubber sleeve
13 1 818B-7500001 BIRE Rubber sleeve
14 1 818B-7503000 AR [o]45iEsL Central joint
15 4 MBx30 @B/T5783 VAV--D Y Bolt
16 4 8 B/T97.1 B Washer
17 4 8 @B/T93 S ESHE Spring washer
18 4 M8 @B/T6170 BUHAIEE Nut
19 2 M10x25 @B/T70.1 R EFESIRET Bolt
20 2 10 GB/T93 G ES HLVE Spring washer
21 2 10 @B/T197.1 #H Washer
22 1 801-0500032 TE IR Closing plate




7511 K&MMRER% 1(£R818D,318E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818T,818UHA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818,8186,318H,818J,818K,8187,818U TYPE)




752.1 REIPSMIREZRS 2G5F818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T,818UH1HY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T,818U TYPE)
FE |8 & K = A il & iE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 818B-7523000 T RIETL Dozer cylinder assembly
2 2 M10x25 @B/T70.1 A7 EESLIRET Bolt 8.8-1A%F
3 2 10 GB/T93 G EE B Spring washer
4 1 818B-7500015 RIPIR Protective plate
5 2 801-0500003 Bk Bolt joint
6 2 810-0511000A IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
7 2 801-0500031 BIRE Rubber sleeve
8 2 801-0500004 Bk Square joint




19.2.1

K tHERL 2(£R318D,818E,8186,318H,818J,818K,8187,818U4A)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 2 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,318G,818H,818J,818K,8187,818U TYPE)




7513 REIPHHIERERS 1GEAS18D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T,818UM AL KAYABANURITE TiX)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818T,818U TYPE , KAYABA TRAVE MOTOR)
FE |8 & r = A i & i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 [MI0x25 GB/T70.1 AR EFEKIRTT Bolt

2 2 10 &B/T93 HERE Spring washer

3 2 10 @B/T197.1 #E Washer

4 1 818P-7500001A TE (IR Closing plate

5 1 T0311-01000 AR [o]45iEsL Central joint

6 4 801-0500004 BEfREk Square joint

7 2 801-0551001 Bk Square joint

8 1 810-0500031 =iBiEsk Tee joint

9 2 818B-7504000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 818B-0500062 —iBiEsk Tee joint

11 4 818B-7510018 BIRE X Rubber sleeve

12 2 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint

13 2 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 O IRZ “O” rubber seal ring

14 4 818B-7502000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly

15 4 818B-7500007 Bk Bolt joint

16 4 13.8x2.4 NBR-90 O 5 IR Z 1 E “O” rubber seal ring

17 2 818B-7513000 TESDKR Traveling motor

18 1 10.3x2.4 NBR-90 O I8 IR = 1 B “O” rubber seal ring

19 2 818B-7510002 Bk Bolt joint
20 1 818B-7515000 IRE ShY Rubber pipe assembly
21 1 818B-7505000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly

22 4 |MBXx30 @B/T5783 NASKIERE Bolt

23 4 8 B/T97.1 #E Washer

24 4 8 @B/T93 S ESHE Spring washer

25 4 M8 @B/T6170 ithay=:l 35, Nut




75.1.3  R&HAMRERL 1(£H818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818T,818UHA KAYABAN#ATA Bit)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,318H,818J,818K,8187,818U TYPE. KAYABA TRAVE MOTOR)




85.1.1 FEEHHIRERL 1 1EH818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UH1HY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)
FS |8 &8 f = &2 i 2 x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-8539000 LS Left pilot valve
2 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 O IRZ T “O” rubber seal ring
3 4 820-7500009 E?%%L Bolt joint
4 2 830D-8501000 RE S RY Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 850-8502000 =Bk Tee joint
6 1 820-8500004 Higk Bolt joint
7 5 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 IO ST E Combinatory seal washer
8 1 830-8500001 1k Plug
9 1 828-8500005 =Bk Tee joint
10 1 830-8505000 25| Turring valve
11 1 830D-8519000A H}%.“",‘E‘J\ % Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 850-8539000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 801-0500009 BEff T;w‘- Square joint
14 1 801-0507000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 860A-8538000 BB Right pilot valve
16 1 18 BS/A18.7X27X2 1D ST HVE Combinatory seal washer
17 1 801-0500006 BiEk Bolt joint
18 1 820-8500003 Bik Bolt joint
19 2 810-0524000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
20 1 850-8502000 =@k Tee joint
21 1 830B-8504003 =REPS Bolt joint
22 1 830B-8504004 GRER Spring
23 1 830B-8504002 [&] e Valve core
24 1 6.5x1.5 NBR-90 O IR Z T “O” rubber seal ring
25 1 820-8500004 =REPS Bolt joint
26 1 830B-8500003 E?%%‘- Bolt joint
27 1 820-8544000 E Accumulator
28 1 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO 2E./:."'._:§'Jﬂ 23 Combinatory seal washer




85.1.1  &%HatiER4L 1 (£R318D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,318T,818UHE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,318H,818J,818K,818P,318Q,818R,8185,818T,818U TYPE)




85.1.1 %.ESEHHIIRERLZ 1 GEF818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UH1HY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART | (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

Fs | &8 K = & it £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830B-8504001 B [a) &R Valve body
30 2 810-0526003 o SIE Seal washer
31 1 830D-8525000 ZEE Safe valve
32 2 810-0526002 Bz Hinge joint
33 4 VBX20 B/T5783A 12ie Bolt
34 4 8 B/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer
35 1 830B-8500002 ZEER Bracket




85.1.1  &%HatiER4L 1 (£R318D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,318T,818UHE)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,318H,818J,818K,818P,318Q,818R,8185,818T,818U TYPE)




85.1.2 %EEHNMRIERS 1 (EFES18D,818E,818G,818H,81871,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U A KAYABANGEITE k)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE,KAYABA TRAVE MOTOR)

FS |8& £ K = &2 i g
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860A-8539000 LS Left pilot valve
2 4 10.8x2.4 NBR-90 O IR Z T “O” rubber seal ring
3 4 820-7500009 Higk Bolt joint
4 2 830D-8501000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
5 5 850-8502000 =Rk Tee joint
6 1 820-8500004 Higk Bolt joint
7 5 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 IO HE LT HE Combinatory seal washer
8 1 830-8500001 HE Sk Plug
9 2 828-8500005 =Rk Tee joint
10 1 830-8505000 25 |iE) Turring valve
11 1 830D-8519000A RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
12 2 850-8539000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 801-0500009 Bk Square joint
14 1 801-0507000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 860A-8538000 L5 Right pilot valve
16 2 18 BS/A18.7X27X2 1D ST HVE Combinatory seal washer
17 1 801-0500006 Bk Bolt joint
18 1 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
19 2 810-0524000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
20 1 850-8519000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
21 1 830B-8504003 Bk Bolt joint
22 1 830B-8504004 GREE Spring
23 1 830B-8504002 [&] e Valve core
24 1 6.5x1.5 NBR-90 O IR Z T “O” rubber seal ring
25 1 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
26 1 830B-8500003 Higk Bolt joint
27 1 820-8544000 EEE Accumulator
28 1 22 BS/A22.7x30x2 ISO HEZRHRE Combinatory seal washer




85.1.2 AwIMHERL 1 (€M818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,8
1

8K,818P,818Q,818R,318S,818T,818UME, KAYABAREATE H)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H, 8P,8 8

1
8J,818K,818P,8180,818R,8185,818T,818U TYPE KAYABA TRAVE MOTOR)




85.1.2 4.SEHHIIRERYZ 1 GEFA818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UH1EY KAYABANEITE BiX)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE,KAYABA TRAVE MOTOR)

Fs | &8 r 5 & it £ %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830B-8504001 B [a) [F] R Valve body
30 2 810-0526003 o SIE Seal washer
31 1 830D-8525000 ZEE Safe valve
32 2 810-0526002 RS Hinge joint
33 9 VBX20 @B/T5783A 12ie Bolt
34 9 8 @B/T93 R EE Spring washer
35 1 830B-8500002 ZEER Bracket
36 1 801-0500004 BEfiEk Square joint
37 1 838A-8513000A RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
38 3 820-8500004 BHigk Bolt joint
39 3 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 IO HE I HVE Combinatory seal washer
40 1 850-8542000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
41 4 VBX50 GB/T70.1 NSRRI IRET Bolt
42 4 6 B/T93 B EE H0 [ Spring washer
43 1 T0309-03000 B R 1) Solenoid valve
44 1 T0307-01000 %] 1R Valve body
45 1 818P-0500001 B i [15] S2 28 Solenoid valve bracket
46 5 8 @/T197.1 SEHE Washer




85.1.2 AwIMHERL 1 (€M818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,8
1

8K,818P,818Q,818R,318S,818T,818UME, KAYABAREATE H)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H, 8P,8 8

1
8J,818K,818P,8180,818R,8185,818T,818U TYPE KAYABA TRAVE MOTOR)




85.2.1 EEEHHMIRIEZRS 2 GEFIS18D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U#15Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

Fs |# & K = A il & iF
No. QJantity Code Description Remark
1 8 810-0500017A wmigk Hinge joint
2 16 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 ISO S 2L E Combinatory seal washer
3 4 810A-0516000A RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
4 8 860A-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
5 8 10.8%x2.4 NBR-90 OIS IR Z T “O” rubber seal ring
6 4 810A-0515000A RE 2 RY Rubber pipe assembly




85.2.1

KewREAg 2 (£R318D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2(APPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,8180,818R,8185,8181,818U TYPE)




85.3.1 MHEN@EHIfHRE(GER818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U#1.8Y)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR BIDIRECTIONAL ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

Fs |8 £ K = A il & E
No. QJantity Code Description Remark
1 2 810-0500017A wigsk Hinge joint
2 8 14 BS/A14.7x21x1.5 IO HETIRE Combinatory seal washer
3 1 818B-8520200 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 810-0530000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
5 4 820-8500003 Bigsk Bolt joint
6 1 T0301-12000 R ES Treadle pilot valve
7 1 818B-8520100 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 860A-8518000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 850-8502000 =EREEsL Tee joint
10 1 818B-0500062 =@k Tee joint

285



85.3.1 M#ImEH%E(£H818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHA)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR BIDIRECTIONAL ATTACHMENT EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 818D,818F,8186,318H,818J,318K,818P,818Q,818R,8185,8181,818U TYPE)




95.1.1 THEREMRERYS 1 (ZH818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UH1EY)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

F5 |8 = K = i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 8 MBX20 B/T5783 VAV=-P Y Bolt 8.8 ARS

2 11 8 @B/T93 SR EE L E Spring washer

3 1 801-0500055 =R Cover

4 6 801-0500003 Bk Bolt joint

5 2 818B-9518000 R =J=N Rubber pipe assembly
818B-9523000 RE SRk Rubber pipe assembly F 4200340 A
818B-9524000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly FN0H250 3} 40 FE
818B-9525000 RE SN Rubber pipe assembly F 4300340 A

6 2 818B-9500001 BExX Pipe clame

7 2 818B-9503000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly

8 10 | 8188-9511000 2 Steel pipe asserbly

9 2 818B-9509000 'f” = SRk Steel pipe assembly

10 2 818B-9508000 NE SRk Steel pipe assembly

11 1 801-0555002 %*& Cover

12 2 801-0500035 ExX Pipe clamp

13 2 | 801-0500036 EAR Clamp plate

14 4 MBX30 @B/T5783 VAV=- P Y Bolt 8.8 ARS

15 1 818B-0555000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly

16 1 801-0555010 1RIPHR Prorective plate

17 1 801-0555001 SR Pilot plate

18 1 801-0555004 #iR Prop up plate

19 1 818B-0559000 RE SRY Rubber pipe assembly

20 1 818B-0561000 R =Y=N Rubber pipe assembly

21 1 818B-0557000 R =Y=N Rubber pipe assembly




818R,818S,8187,318UHA)

95.1.1 TAExEMMEAL 1(£R318D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,
8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,8180,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,81




95.1.1 THFREMREZRS% | (EA818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U#1EY)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

Fs |# & K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
22 1 818B-0556000 RE ERY Rubber pipe assembly
23 3 818B-0500016 BiEk Bolt joint
24 3 818B-0500012 BiEk Bolt joint
25 1 818B-0558000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
26 2 801-0536000 £ 2pHEL Bucket cylinder
27 4 818B-9502000 SR EL Arm cylinder
28 1 818B-9505000 S E HEL Boom cylinder
29 2 M6 @B/T6170 BURRIZE Nut
30 1 818B-0500027 Hik Mat
31 1 818B-0500006 =54 Pipe clamp
32 1 818B-0500007 BxX Pipe clamp
33 2 6 B/T97.1 FHE Washer
34 2 MBX60 GB/T5783 AV=:P Y Bolt
35 1 818B-9514000 EA [a) 9371 1) Valve
36 7 8 B/T97.1 FHE Washer




818R,818S,8187,318UHA)

95.1.1 TAExEMMEAL 1(£R318D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,
8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,8180,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,81




06.1.1 MM (GEFES18D,818H,818K,818Q,818S,818U#H1EY) CONTROL FRAMEWORK ( APPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,818S,818U TYPE )

Fs |8 =2 K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 818F-0602000A &R Soleplate 1
2 20 6 B/T97.1 i Washer Zn.D
3 20 6 B/T193 o EE 30 [ Spring washer Zn.D
4 6 MBX20 GB/T5789 ANEEZHBE Bolt 8.8 8%%
5 1 818F-0600001 TERIEN Traveling contral plate
6 1 818F-0603000C aLE=E Right upper box cover 1EFI818D,818H,818Q,818S,818K,818UH1 5!
7 12 |MBX12 GB/T5789 NAEEZ IR Bolt 8.838%%
8 27 |MBX16 @B/T5789 ANEEZHBE Bolt 8.84A%Z
9 32 8 B/T193 o EE H0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
10 27 8 @B/197.1 E#E Washer Zn.D
11 1 818B-0604000 5T Right lower box
12 1 818B-0609000 EALRIF Positioning drawer
13 1 818B-0602000 =R Cover plate
14 1 818F-0601000A JE BB Pedestal 1% F818D,818H,818K,818U,818Q,818SH1E
15 2 818B-0605000 B HR S0 T Electric locking screw
16 1 818B-0600006 BB E R Electric clamping plate
17 5 818B-0608000 YRETHE Cap of screw
18 1 818F-0600005B EER Left cover plate
19 5 M8 (B/T41 NAEE Nut 8-Zn.D
20 1 830D-0600026 B4 Seat
21 1 818B-0600002 B2 ¥E Front support
22 1 810A-1503000 SigE Pneumatic spring
23 1 830D-0612000 FiRk Handle ball
24 1 830D-0600003A EREIRT Joy stick of left box
25 2 860-0600004 [E#& Plate




06.1.1 #4HH(£R318D,818H,318K,3180,818S,318U4E) CONTROL FRAMEWORKCAPPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,318S,818U TYPED




06.1.1 MM (GEFES18D,818H,818K,818Q,818S,818U#H1EY) CONTROL FRAMEWORK ( APPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,818S,818U TYPE )

Fs | #& = K = A iR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

26 1 818B-0600008 i FEE Left upper box cover iEFAS18D,818H,818Q,818SH1 %Y
818K-0600001 r s Left upper box cover & 818K, 818U AL

27 1 818B-0603000 E Left lower box i&EFI818D,818H,818Q,818SH1 Y
818K-0601000 T 5 Left lower box 1E 818K, 818U EY

28 1 818B-0607000 =52 Rear supporting plate

29 1 830D-0616000 a2tk Rear supporting plate

30 2 MeX25 B/T5789 ANAEZHIER Bolt 8.8iA%S

31 1 830D-0615000 TLEF Handspike of safety valve

32 1 M6X12 @B/T78 pav:sE: L ) Bolt 8.8-Zn.D

33 3 10 @B/T197.1 EE Washer n.D

34 3 10 GB/T93 SR ES R Spring washer Zn.D

35 3 M10X35 GB/T5789 ANAEEZ RS Bolt 8.8 8%%

36 1 8 @B/T9%6 K#E Bigger washer Zn.D

37 1 818F-0600002 BREEHR Rubber footplate

38 1 M10X35 @B/T5783 NA KRR Bolt




06.1.1 #4HH(£R318D,818H,318K,3180,818S,318U4E) CONTROL FRAMEWORKCAPPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,318S,818U TYPED




06.1.2 MM HMIGEFI818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818TH1E!) CONTROL FRAMEWORK ( APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE )

Fs |8 =2 K = A R & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 818B-0606000 JEARI Soleplate I
2 20 6 B/T197.1 | Washer Zn.D
3 20 6 B/T93 R Spring washer Zn.D
4 12 [MeO 20 GB/T5789 NAREZEIZE Bolt 8.8- 1A% 5
5 1 818B-0600004C 1TERIEN Traveling contral plate
6 1 818B-0611010A B E R SR Fixing plate
7 1 801-1309500 1] Valve
8 10 16-25 JB/T8870 Mz 35 Hoop Zn.D
9 1 820-0912001 KED Water pipe [
10 1 801-1310003 BE XA Heater
1 MBX20 @B/T5783 VAV Y Bolt
12 28 8 @B/T93 G EE Spring washer Zn.D
13 23 8 @B/T197.1 R E Washer Zn.D
14 2 810-1509400 HX ORGP E Shield of wind outlet
15 2 810B-1501100A BEXYEZE] Syphon of Heater 1
16 1 810-1509001 KE Water pipe
17 2 820-0912004 Higk Bolt joint
18 1 818B-0600007 FREE IR Rubber footplate
19 1 818B-0601000A [ EE Pedestal
20 1 818B-0609000 EMRIF Positioning drawer
21 1 818B-0604000 AT Right lower box
22 23 |MVBX16 @B/T5789 NFE =R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 12 VBX12 @B/T5789 NREZHER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
24 1 818J-0600001 tLEFE=E Right upper box cover iEFA818E,818J,818THHL




,818G,818J,818Q,818R,818T TYPED

8k

1

06.1.2 #4414(£R318F,818G,818J,818Q,818R,818THA) CONTROL FRAMEWORKCAPPLY TO 8




06.1.2 MM HMI(GEFI818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818TH1E!) CONTROL FRAMEWORK ( APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE )

Fs | & £ K = A R & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
818B-0600005A tLEFE=E Right upper box cover iEFA818G,818P,818RH1EY
25 2 860-0600004 [E1x Plate
26 1 818B-0602000 =R Cover plate
27 5 818B-0608000 1ZETIE Cap of screw
28 5 MB B/T6170 BINAES Nut 8-Zn.D
29 1 830D-0600026 20y o} Seat
30 1 818B-0600002 R3S Front support
31 1 810A-1503000 SEE Pneumatic spring
32 1 830D-0612000 F sk Handle ball
33 1 830D-0600003A EFRIRYT Joy stick of left box
34 1 818B-0600008 ELrE=E Left upper box cover iEFI818E,818G,818P,818R#1EY
818K-0600001 L EF=E Left upper box cover 1EFH818J,818TH1EY
35 1 818B-0603000 ETHE Left lower box iEFA818E,818G,818P,818R#1EY
818K-0601000 Y| Left lower box iEFIS18],818TH A
36 1 818B-0607000 Btk Rear bracket
37 1 830D-0616000 =2 Rear bracket
38 1 830D-0615000 T2 EFA Handle of safety valve
39 3 10 B/T97.1 EE Washer n.D
40 3 10 GB/T93 G EE L E Spring washer Zn.D
41 2 M10X35 B/T5789 ANEEZMHER Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
42 1 MeX12 B/T78 AN iR ST IRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
43 1 IM10X35 @B/T5783 VAV=PAd Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
44 1 818B-0600003 JEAR O Soleplate 0O
45 2 818B-0605000 R AR BT Electric locking brod
46 1 818B-0600006 BB E R Electric clamping plate




,818G,818J,818Q,818R,818T TYPED

8k

1

06.1.2 #4414(£R318F,818G,818J,818Q,818R,818THA) CONTROL FRAMEWORKCAPPLY TO 8




06.1.2 BN (EFES18E,818G,818],818P,818R,818T#HE) CONTROL FRAMEWORK ( APPLY TO 818E.818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE )

Fs |88 £ = = 5 = E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

47 1 818B-0600001A PEZRE R Pedestal cover




,818G,818J,818Q,818R,818T TYPED

8k

1

06.1.2 #4414(£R318F,818G,818J,818Q,818R,818THA) CONTROL FRAMEWORKCAPPLY TO 8




06.2.1 {TERHYVIN (EFI818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UH )
HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

Fs |8& &£ K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 4X32 B/T91 HOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
2 2 16 B/T848 I\ Washer Zn.D

3 12 830D-0623001 HWE 1625 Bush 1625

4 1 818B-0627000 EEFLSR Right sleeve assembling

5 3 810-0600003 HEEY Right conneting fork

6 12 |MB @B/T6170 BUINARES Nut 8-Zn.D
7 5 \VBO 70 GB/T901 FRIKIEE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
8 3 8X24 B/T882 T Pin Zn.D
9 3 830D-0620006 EEX IV Conneting fork IV

10 6 2X16 @B/T91 FOH Cotter pin Zn.D
1 3 6 @B/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
12 3 830D-0620008 THiH Pin Zn.D
13 1 818B-0622000 EEFSR Left sleeve assembling

14 4 10 @B/T97.1 SR Washer Zn.D
15 4 10 B/T93 R I Spring washer Zn.D
16 4 M10X25 @B/T5783 AV: P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
17 14 |MBX20 GB/T5783 AV Y Bolt

18 14 8 B/T93 R I Spring washer Zn.D
19 14 8 @B/T97.1 EHE Washer Zn.D
20 1 818B-0620001 F RS Main supporing plank

21 1 818B-0628000 B E 4 Fixed pin

22 1 810-0620000A Fiask Handle boom

23 1 818B-0625000 et =N Left travelling control assembly

24 1 818B-0624000 ot =ya1 Right travelling control assembly




06.2.1

fikfhat (£R318D,818E,8186,818H,318J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHA)
HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,8187,818U TYPE)




06.2.1 {TEERYINH GEFE818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U#1HY)
HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

Fs |8& &£ K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
25 2 818B-0620004 L E Dust sheath
26 2 818B-0620003 BIR Mat plank
27 6 801-0601100 ERSL Conneting head
28 1 818B-0629000 [ 7E 4 Fixed pin
29 1 818B-0626000 L Left underprop
30 1 818B-0620002A AR Right underprop plate
31 1 MBx190 GB/T901 FERILIEHE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
32 1 818B-0621000 SrRERSM Confluence sleeve assembling
33 1 810-0608000 x5e Bracket
34 1 818B-0623000 BIREE SR Confluence assembling
35 6 M6 GB/T6170 BURARES Nut 8-Zn.D
36 6 M0 25 @B/T5783 V=P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
37 1 81B-0632000 HEAY =N Push plank assembling
38 2 MBX20 @B/T5789 ANAEZHIRR Bolt 8.8 AR S
39 1 818B-0631000 E 52 4R valve frame plate
40 1 810-0600013 EITERR Right footplate
41 2 810-0600015 w1 Clip plank
42 4 MBx25 @B/T5789 ANAEZHIRRE Bolt 8.8 AR S
43 1 810-0600015 BITERR Left footplate




06.2.1

fikfhat (£R318D,818E,8186,818H,318J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHA)
HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,8187,818U TYPE)




07.1.1 ZIP=E4AHA1(GERSISE,818G,8181,818P,818R#1EY) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R TYPE)
Fs | & = K = A TR & *
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 818G-0700000A BiP=E Cab BIP=ESIA
1 1 818G-0701000A BWEFA Cab main body
2 2 830E-0700003 BFMR Rearview mirror
3 2 830E-0700012 ENE S Nut
4 2 830E-0700014 EEH Splint
5 4 8 @B/197.1 #E W asher Zn.D
6 6 8 @B/T93 HERE Spring washer Zn.D
7 4 MbX16 GB/T70.1 RBEELIRET Screw 8.8 %
8 1 830E-0700013 EMETEA T Right bracket
9 1 801J-0702000 AR Lifesaving hammer
10 1 818J-0700001 &R Left window glass
11 1 810L-0700005 iRl 7 A Lockpin
12 1 810L-0700006 Z IR E Rubber circle
13 1 M10 @&B/T6170 BINAIES Nut n.D
14 3 M14X70 GB/T5782 AV Y Screw 8.83ARZ
15 5 14 @B/T93 SR EE R Spring washer Zn.D
16 4 14 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
17 1 818J-0700009 B]E] Cushion I
18 1 830E-0700011 BBt Left bracket
19 1 M14X50 @B/T70.1 AR EFESLIEET Screw 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 818J-0700012 BIEZIN Spacer IIT
21 1 818J-0700011 BN Spacer 11




07.1.1 ER24M1(ERG18E,8186,818J,818P,818R#A) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 818E,8186,818J,818P,818R TYPE)




07.2.1 ZEIPE=4Af2(iEFA81SE,818G,818),818P,818RHLE!) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R TYPE)
Fs |8 = K = = i =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 818G-0700000A B=E Cab IR S 4K

1 4 M12 GB/T825 RIFIZET Screw 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 820-0703000 A5 HSR JEE Rubber seat

3 2 M12 @B/T6170 BINAEE Nut

4 2.6m | 830D-0700038 ivE3 Rubber strip

5 1 818J-0700005 EEIRIE Rear window glass

6 1 818J-0700006 PR Board

7 1 818J-0700007 [EHRI Board I

8 8 MBX20 @B/T5783 VAVz- P Y Bolt 8.8 AR E
9 8 8 B/T93 GEREEER Spring washer Zn.D
10 8 8 @B/T97.1 # Washer Zn.D

11 1 818J-0700008 [EHRIT Board II

12 8 5 @B/T97.1 # Washer Zn.D

13 8 5 @B/T93 G EE HLE Spring washer Zn.D

14 8 VBX10 GB/T5783 AP 43 Bolt 8.8- K%
15 2 810L-0700030 gl FIRIBELRIR Plate

16 |2(&0.52m)| 830D-0700044 TEEHIRE Rubber strip

17 1 818J-0700002 FTRNGE L] Front-lower window glass

18 3.5m 830D-0700028A EIRZES S Rubber seal strip

19 5n 818J-0700015 KE Water pipe
20 1 M6 GB/T6170 Kichay=sl 35 Nut 6 Zn.D
21 1 818J-0700013 =K S L 25 Wy Water spray nozzle mounting plate
22 2 VBX16 GB/T818 TFERIRET Screw M5X16 8.8- AT
23 1 860E-0700021 2 7K IS Water spray nozzle




07.2.1 #%E44%7(£H818E,818G,818J,818P,818RMA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 818E,8186,818J,818P,818R TYPE)




072.1 ZIE4AM2(GEFIS18E,818G.818],818P,818RHLE!) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 818E.818G.818).818P,818R TYPE)
FS | & = K = = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
24 1 818J-0700014 R Cushion
25 1 810L-0700003 BITNE RIS Front-top window glass
26 2.1m 830D-0700038 S Rubber strip
27 1 818J-0700003 ThEmiR Top decorations
28 1 818J-0700004 [ETntmR Top-after decorations
29 1 818B-0700024A B RATZ3E Bracket of caution light
30 5 860-0700014 fR Rubber underlay
31 5 16 @B/T97.1 #H Washer
32 5 MBX20 @B/T5789 NEEZHERE Bolt 8.8-iA7m %




07.2.1 #%E44%7(£H818E,818G,818J,818P,818RMA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2 (APPLY TO 818E,8186,818J,818P,818R TYPE)




07.3.1 ZBIp=HHE3EHAS18E,818G,818J,818P,818RA1E!) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R TYPE)

FE |8 & K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 818J-0703000 BIE=E] Cab door
1 1 818J-0703002 Wz S Rubber seal strip
2 1 818J-0703100 [TER Door frame assembly
3 4.3m | 830D-0700038 AR5 Rubber strip
4 1 818J-0703001 | 13I8 Glass of door
5 1 810L-0703004 Wk Lock
6 1 810L-0703003 Hihih Lock buckle
7 1 818J-0703003 "1 £k Inside board




07.3.1 BREAH3(£H818E,818G,818J,818P,818RIA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3 (APPLY TO 818E,8186,818J,818P,818R TYPE)




07.4.1 BIPERE4GEHSISE,818G,818J,818P,818R#1E!) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A iR &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 818J-0700050 BohE AN Moving window subassembly
1 3.5m |[801-0705005 RZESIES Rubber seal strip
2 1 818J-0700053 HETIME Aluminium-alloy frame
3 2 820-0706100 iR GE Locking knob assembly
4 1 818J-0700052 B EIEIEN Right window glass I
5 1 818J-0700051 BoEIE Right window glass 11




07.4.1 E¥24%4(£R818E,8186,818J,818P,818RNA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,318J,318P,818R TYPE)

AN




07.5.1 BIP=ERESGEH8ISE,818G,818J,818P,818R#1EY) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5(APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A R g i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 818J-0702000 HEE Overturn window subassembly
1 1 818J-0702001 Mg RIS Glass
2 0.825m | 830D-0704003A EIEEE PR Rubber cushion
3 1 818J-0702100 HitEEsR Overturn window frame
4 1 810L-0702200 EER Left lead board
5 2 810L-0700007 =3 Slide seat
6 4 |MoX14 GB/T819 TFRETKIRET Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 12 @B/T8% .1 HE 12 Stopper n.D
8 4 801-0700035 #®EO Washer I
9 1 810L-0700040 ZIEM Lift sinister
10 4 801-0700036 #®ED Washer I1
1" 6 MBX20 B/T5783 VAV::PA Y v Bolt
12 8 8 B/T93 SR EE LV Spring washer Zn.D
13 6 8 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
14 2 810L-0702100 S RAHE Underprop board
15 2 M8 @B/T6170 BlNAES Nut Zn.D
16 2 801-0907000 SE Pneumatic spring
17 2 MBX20 B/T5782 VA=Y e Bolt 8.8 A%S
18 1 810L-0702500 VLR ERAH Fixed board
19 1 810L-0700050 GIEM Right sinister
20 1 810L-0702300 551k Right lead board
21 1 830D-0700042 HFHi Right handrail lock
22 4 6 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
23 4 6 @B/T93 GRS HLVE Spring washer Zn.D




07.5.1 ER24%#5(%R318E,8186,818J,818P,318RMA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 818E,8186,318,818P,818R TYPE)




Fs |8 2 K = A W & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
24 4 |MBX16 GB/T70.1 AR EESL IR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
25 1 830D-0700043 EERFH Left handrail lock




07.5.1 ER24%#5(%R318E,8186,818J,818P,318RMA) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5 (APPLY TO 818E,8186,318,818P,818R TYPE)




07.6.1 POsEHAGEFRS18D,818H,818K,818Q,818S,818U1EY) CANOPY (APPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,818S,818U TYPE)

Fs |8 £ K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 [VBX16 @B/T5783 AV 4 Bolt 8.81A% %
2 12 5 @/197.1 #E Washer Zn.D
3 12 5 @B/T93 GRS HL Spring washer Zn.D
4 2 818F-0700003 AIfEER Clamp plate
5 1 818F-0711000 O 3= 4 Canopy main body
6 4 M10X20 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8- 1A 5
7 4 10 @B/T97.1 #E Washer n.D
8 4 10 B/T93 ERE Spring washer Zn.D
9 1 818F-0700001 FRIAR Adiabatic plate
10 2 818F-0700002 ERER Clamp plate
11 6 M12X45 @B/T70.1 AR EFE LIRS Screw 8.8 A% T
12 6 12 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
13 6 12 @B/T93 GRS HL Spring washer Zn.D
14 1 818F-0702000 R Left baffle
15 2 VBX12 GB/T5789 N Bolt 8.8iA% %
16 1 818F-0703000A RUFER Before baffle
17 1 818F-0704000 ESEEY Right baffle
18 2 VBX16 GB/T5783 V=P 3 Bolt 8.8- A5
19 2 8 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
20 1 818F-0710002 fRER Rubber ring
21 1 818F-0710001A NI Alarm larm bracket




07.6.1

miH(£R318D,818H,818K,8180,818S,818UH&) CANOPY (APPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,8185,818U TYPE)

18
19




09.1.1 HEZ24AMH(EAS18D,818H,818K,818Q,818S,818UME)COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,818S,818U TYPE)

FE |&H =2 £ = = m & =*
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 818D-0901000 SIERMY Frame iEA81SD , 818SHLEL
1 818H-0901000 SERGF Frame iEFSI8H , 818Q#1EY
1 818K-0901000 SEERG Frame iEFI818K, 818U HY
2 2 830D-0900002 PRERE Rubber Mat
3 4 M10X20 GB/T5783 7N SKIBRE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 4 10 GB/T93 S EEFE Spring washer Zn.D
5 4 10 B/T97.1 BE Washer Zn.D
6 6 MBX25 @B/T5789 SNAEZEIER Bolt 8.84A% S
7 1 818K-0900001A pRtR Spacer Plate
8 1 818K-0900002 SR Noise Attenuation Plate




09.1.1 #REHCERB18D,818H,818K,3180,8185,818UHA) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 818D,318H,818K,3180,8185,818U TYPE)




09.1.2 HEZRLA4(EF818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,,818TH1E)COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)

FE |8 E K = =1 i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 818E-0901000 SHERH Frame IEFA8ISE , 818R#LE!
1 818G-0901000 SERGF Frame IEF818G , 818P#H1EY
1 818J-0901000 SERHG Frame 1EFA8181,818TH1EY
2 1 801-0704000 A5 R Rubber Pedestal
3 2 830D-0900002 PSRER Rubber mat
4 1 M10 @B/T6172.1 NETHIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
5 4 M10X20 &B/T5783 NS R Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
6 4 10 B/T93 GREE Spring washer Zn.D
7 4 10 @B/T197.1 S Washer n.D




09.1.2

fERI(ERB18E,8186,818,818P,816R,818THED HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 818E,8186,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE)




10.1.1 %&zh¥l= (EFH818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UM1EL )
ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

Fs | & £ K = =] i & iF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 818E-1001000 BN ER Engine Hood iEFA818D,818E,818R,818SH1 %!

1 818G-1001000 L ER Engine Hood iEF818G,818H,818P,818Q#1HY
1 818K-1001000 ETNER Engine Hood iEF818J,818K,818T,818UHHY

2 10 | MBX20 (B/T5783 VAV::P Y v Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 10 8 @B/T93 G EE BV Spring washer Zn.D
4 10 8 B/T97.1 SV Washer Zn.D
5 2 830D- 1000003 T4 Shaft Pin
6 2 818B-1003000 BBk MR Hinge Seat
7 4 10 GB/T97.1 S HE Bolt Zn.D
8 6 2.5X16 GB/T91 FOH Cotter Pin
9 5 6 B/T97.1 SEHE Washer Zn.D
10 5 6 @B/T93 G EE FLVE Spring washer Zn.D
11 5 M6X16 @B/T5783 VAV:EPC Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 810K-1002000 M E Lock
13 2 810K-1000003 4 Shaft Pin
14 2 VBX10 @B/T5783 VAV:P Y v Bolt
16 80m | 801-1000003 hItk Thread
17 1 818B-1004000A iz Cover Of Lock
18 1 810K- 1000004 =R Cover
19 4 MBX16 @B/T5783 VAV:EPC Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 818B-1000001 =i Bracket
21 1 818B-1002000 ZIEEE Bracket Pedestal
22 1 818B-1000002 FEIEMR Deadening
23 1 801-1000004A BitH Lock Pin




10.1.1  A##E(£A318D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,8180Q,818R,818S,818T,818U4E)
ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,8187,818U TYPE)




10.1.1  %zh# £ EF818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U#E! )
ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

Fs |8 &2 K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

24 1 801-1000007 PELUAR Nut Plate
25 1 818B-1000004 T TH EEAR Lock Pin Seat
26 1 801-1000008 it Plate
27 5 12 @B/T97.1 S Washer n.D
28 5 12 @B/T93 o S L] Washer Zn.D
29 1 M2 @B/T6170 BURHAIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
30 1.4em | 860-1000015B BIR R Rubber Seal Strip




10.1.1  A##E(£A318D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,8180Q,818R,818S,818T,818U4E)
ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,8187,818U TYPE)




12.12 HSARG(GEFS18G,818H,818P,818Q#15Y) AIR INLET SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)

Fs | # = = A iR & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 MBX20 (B/T5783 VAV=P3 Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 3 8 @B/T97.1 BE Washer Zn.D
3 3 8 B/T93 G EE HLE Spring washer Zn.D
4 3 MB @B/T6170 BURHRIEE Nut M8 8-Zn.D
5 1 801B-1213100 RNt A= Air filter assembly
6 4 |44~ 64 JB/T8870 W35 Hoop
7 1 818G-1201003 BX Clamp
8 1 818G-1201001 B#HSE Behind-inlet pipe
9 1 818G-1201002 FESE Front-inlet pipe




12.1.2  #A%%(ERB186,818H,818P,818Q4&) AR INLET SYSTEM(APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)




1222 HES &% (3&M818G,818H,818P,818Q#18Y ) EXHAUST SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE )

Fs |8 &2 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Ramark
1 7 M10X20 @B/T5783 VAV= XY e Bolt 8.8-2n.D
2 10 8 @B/T93 G EE BV Spring washer Zn.D
3 10 8 @B/T97.1 #HE Washer Zn.D
4 1 810K-1202100 HS&E Exhaust pipe
5 1 801B-1200008 HESO#H A Spacer for exhaust pipe
6 3 MBX25 @B/T5783 VAV::P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 810K-1202200 B ZEE Bracket
8 1 801B-1203000 H=l==rke oy Spacer for muffler
9 1 801-1204000 HAEES Muffler
10 4 M8 @B/T6170 BURHIEE Nut M8 8-Zn.D
11 1 801B-1200007 BX Clamp
12 1 801B-1202000 “iHERE Sub muffler
13 1 810K-1202300A HISEE Y22 Bracket for exhaust pipe
14 2 M12X1.25X25 @B/T5785 V=P Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




12.2.2 #AA4(ERB18G,818H,818P,818Q4A) EXHAUST SYSTEMCAPPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)




1232 AHR%KGEHAR18G,818H,818P,818Q#1EY) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818GQTYPE)
Fs |8 £ K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 MBX16 @B/T5783 VAV=P3 Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
2 13 8 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
3 13 8 B/T93 G EE HLE Spring washer Zn.D
4 1 810K-1203500 ™ Fender
5 1 810K-1203002 TKE Lower water pipe
6 4 |25~ 38 JB/T8870 WS Hoop Zn.D
7 1 810K-1203001 EKE Upper water pipe
8 1 | 810K-1203400 ERE Fan guide
9 2 810K-1203009 AR AR 2 Absorber
10 1 818G- 1203004 LR Right heat-insulation spacer
11 1 810K-1203300 KA 3E Radiator right bracket
12 4 |MBX30 GB/T5783 V=P 3 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
13 4 801-1201001 IAREY Absorber
14 1 818G-1203003 HFRHAR Right support
15 1 818G-1203001 ERRIRAR Left support
16 1 MB B/T6170 BURERIEE Nut 8-Zn.D
17 12 830-1201012 H Pin
18 1 810K-1203100 IKFE Radiator
19 1 810K-1203200 KEELZEE Radiator left bracket
20 4 |MI0X50 GB/T5783 V=P 3 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
21 4 10 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
22 4 10 GB/T93 S EE HV ] Spring washer
23 1 818G-1203002 TIRnid Leftt heat-insulation spacer
24 12 830-1201013 EriYay Spacer
25 12 2X16 @B/T91 FOHE Cotter pin Zn.D




WAA%(ERB186,818H,818P,818048)  COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 8186,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)

12.3.2




1232 RHARFKGEF818G,818H,818P,818Q#1EY) COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818GQTYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
26 1 810K-1203003 T ER#AR Lower support
27 1 810K-1203004 BN R Lower heat-insulation spacer
28 4 6 @B/T97.1 BE Washer Zn.D
29 4 6 B/T93 SR EE HV ] Spring washer Zn.D
30 4 MbX16 @B/T5783 NASKIERE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D




WAA%(ERB186,818H,818P,818048)  COOLING SYSTEM (APPLY TO 8186,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)

12.3.2




1242 shhst &% (3EFHS18G,818H,818P,818Q#1EY ) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE )

Fs |88 £ K = A il & &
No. Quantity Code Description Ramark
1 1 801V-1202002 BX4h 28 Coupling
2 3 M10X20 @B/T5783 AV Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 10 GB/T93 o S Spring washer Zn.D
4 1 810K- 1204001 KT IEEE Connecting disc of flywheel mounting
5 8 10 @B/T97.1 v Washer Zn.D
6 8 810K- 1204002 Y25e Bolt




12.4.2

it AAEA8186,818H,818P,818QHA) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEMCAPPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)




12.5.2 HAMARSKGEAS18G,818H,818P,818Q#1EY) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)

Fs |8 £ K = A il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 13~ 19 JB/T8870 W& i Hoop
2 2 801-1205004 BE Cushion
3 1 801-1205003 HIRE Plastic pipe
4 2 M10X40 GB/T5783 V=P Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 4 10 B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
6 4 10 GB/T93 S HV ] Spring washer Zn.D
7 1 801-1205100 iR VA R Sensor
8 1 EIEr Airproof-washer by M VAR EE S
9 5 VBX12 @B/T5783 VAV=P3 Y e Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
10 5 5 @B/T97.1 E#E Washer Zn.D
11 5 5 @&/T93 oEf EE 0 [ Spring washer Zn.D
12 1 818G-1205100 BRHAER Fuel tank
13 10 10~ 16 JB/T8870 Wz & Hoop n.D
14 2 M10X20 GB/T5783 V=P = Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 810K-1205004 ELHRE Oil-return pipe
16 2 810K-1205003 BHHRE O Oil-intake pipe O
17 5 8 @B/T97.1 v Washer Zn.D
18 5 8 B/T93 SRR V[ Spring washer Zn.D
19 3 M8 @B/T6170 BlRAEE Nut 8-Zn.D
20 1 810K- 1205005 AR EEERER Bracket
21 1 HKD 28 Fuel pre-filter
22 1 810K- 1205002 BHHRE O Oil-intake pipe O
23 3 MBX70 (B/T5783 NFSLER Bolt M8X70 8.8-Zn.D
24 1 810K-1205001 HHRE Oil-intake pipe
25 1 SemiEEE Fuel filter FEHLSE




1252 MWA%A(£K818G,818H,818P,8180#&) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)




12.5.2 MAMARSGEHAS18G,818H,818P,818Q#1EY) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)

FE |8 & K = =1 i & iE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

26 1 801-0521003 HiE Oil plug
27 1 801B-1201002 Bhe Washer
28 2 VBX30 (B/T5783 AV DAy E Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
29 2 M10 @B/T6170 BINAIZE Nut 8-Zn.D
30 1 801-1205400 =Sl Filter screen
31 1 801-1205300 HRHFE RN S Air-filling valve
32 1 801-1205002 EHOE Oil-filling lip




1252 MWA%A(£K818G,818H,818P,8180#&) FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)




12.6.3 HINRHNRFKGERS18G,818H,818P,818GH1EY) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818G TYPE)
FE | £ K 5 24 it & )E S
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 MBX45 GB/T70.1 M7 AR SKIRET Screw
2 1 830D-1206210 HINEF R Gun box assembly
3 1 801-1206200 F Ik Handle head
4 1 830-1206101 BEFR Parking handle
5 1 830-1206203 =1 Idler pully
6 1 MB @B/T6170 BIANAEE Nut 8-Zn.D
7 1 830-1206202 EER Connecting plate
8 1 V6X25 @B/T5783 VAV Y v Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 2 M6X30 GB/T70.1 M7 AR SKIRET Screw 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 VBX16 @B/T5783 VAV Y v Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
1 1 12 GB/T955 Pgi e e Spring washer Zn.D
12 1 801-1206005 £k Clamping plate
13 4 M6 @B/T889.1 GNEIAV=E R P A S Locknut 8-Zn.D
15 1 MIOX1 GB/T6173 NEEERE Nut 8-Zn.D
16 1 801-1206100 mERHE Pipe assembly
17 2 MI2X1.5 @B/T6173 NAEIRS Nut 8-Zn.D
18 2 2X16 @B/T91 FOHE Cotter pin Zn.D
19 1 8 B/T97.1 S Bolt Zn.D
20 1 810K- 1206002 R E E B Soft spindle fixity
21 1 MVBX30 GB/T5783 VAY::E Y Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
22 2 MBX12 GB/T5783 NRSkIBE Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
23 2 6 @B/T93 G EE HLE Spring washer Zn.D
24 2 6 B/T97.1 S Washer Zn.D
25 1 810K-1206001 M58 Bracket




12.6.3  HIBHA4(£R3186,818H,818P,818Q48) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)




12.6.3 HITRHNZRFEGEFS18G,818H,818P,818GH1E!) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818G TYPE)
FE | & = f = A T = x
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
26 1 810K- 1206003 eI E Restoration spring




12.6.3  HIBHA4(£R3186,818H,818P,818Q48) THROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM (APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)




12.7.2 >z (1&F818G,818H,818P,818Q#1EY ) SUPPORT ( APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE )

Fs |8 £ K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Ramark
1 4 M12 @B/T6182 FNETAVEIEN P Locknut 8-Zn.D
2 4 810K-1208003 7 Mat
3 4 810K-1208300 BE s Shock absorber
4 2 810K-1209100A =z Rear support
5 16 10 @&B/T97.1 BE Washer Zn.D
6 16 10 GB/T93 G EE LV Spring washer Zn.D
7 8 810K-1209001 Y2 Bolt
8 4 M12X1.25X25 @B/T5785 VAV=E LY Bolt 10.9&1t
9 8 M12X105 @B/T5782 VAV=:ELL Bolt 10.9& 1t
10 2 | 810K-1208100A IS Front support
1 1 810K- 1207000 Seim Engine PAEHT ( Perkins 403C-11)




1272 XACERB18G,818H,818P,818Q041#> SUPPORT CAPPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)




12.82 A& (iEF818G,818H,818P,818Q#H1EY ) ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE )

Fs |8 £ K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 810K- 1207000 Seimn Engine Perkins 403C-11

1 1 810K-1207000-001 SHIRIEEE (RIS ) Fuel-filter 26560017
2 1 810K-1207000-002 VRIS AR Oil filter 140517050
3 1 810K-1207000-003 MR Fuel injection pump 131017950
4 1 810K-1207000-004 KB Fan belt 80109049
5 1 810K-1207000-005 IKR SR Water pump 145017840
6 1 810K-1207000-006 REpt Thermostat 145996840
7 1 810K-1207000-007 FEEH, Alternator 185046220
8 1 810K-1207000-008 N5k Starting motor 185086620




ENGINE SPARE PART(APPLY TO 818G,818H,818P,818Q TYPE)

K44 (78 180,818H,818P,51801A)

12.8.2




13.1.1 HBS%R% B52EIGERA818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818U,818TH1HY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818U,818T TYPE)
Fs | & £ K = =] i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
1 1 T0401-01111 BN BIRSFX Main switch DK138
2 2 MBX25 @B/T5783A Y24 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
3 2 8 @B/T93 S EE Washer Zn.D
4 2 8 @B/T97.1 B Washer 7n.D
5 1 T0416-02102 B I )\ Horn DL129
6 5 T0405-02111 TEAT Work lamp 12V
7 1 T0405-03111 kT Cab lamp 12V
8 1 T0409-02101 WS KL Antenna
9 2 T0409-03102 17Egs Speaker
10 8 MBX12 @B/T818 TFEE IR Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 810A-1300201 BHKIFE Jacket
12 1 T0401-04102 PO EAREFF X Start key switch JKA406C-1
1 T0401-04201 POz EAREFF X Start key switch PHEHT JEF 818G 818H
13 1 T0412-01311 HENER Instrument 2511T12( FHEHT )
14 2 T0401-03303 =R Cover plate
15 2 T0401-03301 Fral=c 32 Side Single Frame
1 T0401-03210 EIRITEFFX High Speed Switch iEF81SG
1 T0401-03220 REMEHX Chassis Control Switch 1EFH818P, 818Q. 818R, 818S
16 1 T0409-01111 U= Radio 12V
17 1 T0408-01111 mUEES Cigarette lighter 12V
18 1 810A-1300400 RUFEZRL&R Cigarette lighter harness i&FH 818D, 818H, 818K, 818Q, 818S, 818U
19 1 810A-1300001 SIEsE 5 Bracket iE A 818D, 818H, 818K, 818Q,818S, 818U
20 4 4X8 @B/T872 D) Rivet i&FH 818D, 818H, 818K, 818Q, 818S, 818U
21 1 T0406-02111 MUl 28 Wiper 12V
22 1 818D-1310100B BN &R Wiring harness 1EF818D




13.1.1 wAA% wAR% (£RB18D,318E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818U,318THA)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 818D,818E,3186,818H,818J,318K,318P,8180,818R,318S,818U,818T TYPE)

14

15
S
~ / Bk

A/C Switch
/..&p;al

BhE R, Fekan
(Battery and Battery Box Assembly?

BALERR
19 Electric Assembly




13.1.1 EBERZRG BFR2EIGEASISD,S18E,818G,818H,8181,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818U,818TH1HY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818U,818T TYPE)

FS |8 & R S £ i e

No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
1 818H-13101008B B4R Wiring harness iEFIS18H
1 818K-1310100C B4R Wiring harness iEFIS18K
1 818E-1310100B B4R Wiring harness iEFIS1SE
1 818G-1310100B B4R Wiring harness iEFIS18G
1 818J-1310100A BN &R Wiring harness 1EFE818)
1 818P-1310100 B4R Wiring harness iEFIS18P
1 818Q-1310100 BH&R Wiring harness 1EF818Q
1 818R-1310100 B4R Wiring harness iEFIS1SR
1 8185-1310100 B4R Wiring harness iEFIS18S
1 818T-1310100 B4R Wiring harness iEFISIST
1 818U-1310100 B4R Wiring harness iEFIS18U

23 2 M12X30 @B/T5783 P4 Bolt n.D

24 2 12 B/T93 #E Washer

25 2 12 @B/T97.1 B Washer 12V

26 2 860-1300001 TENTRZE Lamp bracket

27 4 860-1300004 EEEES Clamp

28 4 MeX12 @B/T5783 L Bolt

29 4 6 B/T93 #E Washer

30 4 6 B/T97.1 #E Washer




13.1.1 wAA% wAR% (£RB18D,318E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818U,318THA)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 818D,818E,3186,818H,818J,318K,318P,8180,818R,318S,818U,818T TYPE)

14

15
S
~ / Bk

A/C Switch
/..&p;al

BhE R, Fekan
(Battery and Battery Box Assembly?

BALERR
19 Electric Assembly




13.2.1 HSZ% BES2EN(GEH18D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818U,818T#15Y)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818U,818T TYPE)

Fs | & = K = A i & *
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
1 1 KBERNEE Temperature Sensor & & L Ed
2 1 (EZEER FSO solenoid b & sl EC
3 1 PR E Glow fi& & O EC
4 1 MBE (RS Qil Pressure Sensor FE& chAER
5 1 T0411-05101 WIE RS Fuel Lever Sensor




13.2.1

wAA% BAKRKI(£RB18D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818U,818THA)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY NI(APPLY TO 818D,318E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,816R,8185,818U,818T TYPE)

X ) ) et/ BHTX
Horn Switch (5 Boon Swing/Slew Switch
/ / !
e 3 Rl
%éfgé Alternator

Cranking Motor




13.3.1 HSZR4% FAxE2mIGERS18D,818K,818Q,818S,818UH1HY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY I (APPLY TO 818D,818K,818Q,818S,818U TYPE)

Fs |8& & K = & iR & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Ravark
1 3 |T0401-03201 TR Work lamp Switch
2 1 T0401-03205 ERTAX Alarm Lamp Switch
3 2 T0401-03303 E Cover board
4 4 T0401-03302 hiE] B AESE Middle Single Frare
5 2 |T0401-03301 flih g HELE Side Single Frame




RAKA JERERI(EMAB18D,818K,818Q,818S,818UHA)

13.3.1

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY | (APPLY TO 818D,818K,818Q,818S,818U TYPE)




13.32 HSZR4% AXxZ2 0(GEHS18E,818G,818P,818R,818THLEY)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY 0 (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818P,818R,818T TYPE)

FE |8 & K 5 = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Ravark
1 3 |T0401-03201 TEATFF 2% Work lamp Switch
2 1 T0401-03202 M &EIFF < Wiper Switch
3 1 |70401-03204 BE RULFF 2 Heating Switch
4 1 T0401-03205 ZERTAR Alarm Lamp Switch
5 2 |70401-03301 i 8 HESE Side Single Frame
6 4 T0401-03302 A ja] B AESR Middle Single Frame




18E,8186,818P,818R,818T TYPE)

)
APPLY T0 8

#f318E,8186,818P,818R,818THA
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1 (

BAKE LRI

13.3.2




13.3.3 BSR4 XSk 0GEF818HAE!) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY 0 (APPLY TO 818H TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = A il £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
1 3 T0401-03201 TYEATHR Work lamp Switch
2 1 T0401-03205 ERATHAX Alarm Lamp Switch
3 2 T0401-03301 iz B HESR Side Single Frame
4 4 T0401-03302 mh|a) B EZE Middle Single Frame




WARE FREBI(ERB18HA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY 11 (APPLY TO 818H TYPE)

13.5.5




13.3.4 BSHR% FAREA 0(CERASI8IHEAL) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY 0 (APPLY TO 818] TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = A il £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark

1 2 T0401-03201 TYEATHR Work lamp Switch
2 1 T0401-03202 FSEIPAES Wiper Switch
3 1 T0401-03204 EPEIPAES Heating Switch
4 1 T0401-03205 ERATHX Alarm Lamp Switch
5 1 T0401-03303 =R Cover board
6 2 T0401-03301 DR HESR Side Single Frame
7 4 T0401-03302 i e) B HEZE Middle Single Frame




WARE FREBN(ERB18J4A) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY N (APPLY TO 818J TYPE)

13.5.4




13.4.1 BSARSG PEBIBEREMI (IEAH818D,818H,818K,818Q,818SHLEY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,818S TYPE)

FS |8 =2 K = =1 7 &
No. Quantity Code Description Rarark
1 7 VBX12 (B/T818 T FIERE LR Bolt
2 9 5 @B/T93 HRE Washer
3 9 5 @/T97.1 #HE Washer
4 1 T0404-03111 TRk e 38 Glow Relay 1EF818D,818S
5 2 Vb GB/T6170 42 Nut
6 1 801V- 1301002 REEE 752 Bracket
7 1 818D-1302100 FLERIA T 23 Fuse box iEFA818D.818S
1 818H-1301010 FERIBHTES Fuse box iEFS1SH
1 818K-1302010 FLER AT 23 Fuse box iEFSISK
1 818P-1302100 JLER AT EE Fuse box IEF818Q
8 2 VBX20 GB/T5783A 125e Bolt
9 2 T0404-02111 IBAYREE RS Relay iEFI818D,818K,818S
3 T0404-02111 B4k 28 Relay JEFIS18H,818Q
10 1 T0404-05511 TR [B] 4R EE 28 Glow Relay 1EF818D,818S




& ICER818D,818H,818K,818Q,81854E)

RARL BEBEER

13.4.7

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEMBLY | CAPPLY TO 818D,818H,818K,818Q,3185 TYPED




1342 HBSZR% HEBEELTREM 0 GEH818E,818G,818),818P,818RH1EY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEMBLY [ (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R TYPE)

FS |# =2 K = =1 i &
No. Quantity Code Description Rarerk
1 5 VBX12 GB/T818 TFIEE IR Bolt
2 9 5 B/T93 H ] Washer
3 9 5 @/T197.1 #HE Washer
4 1 818G-1302010 YREBBI LRI Bracket
5 1 T0404-03111 Frgn gk e 28 Glow Relay iEFI818E,818R
6 2 T0404-02111 B4k 28 Relay iEFI818E,819R
3 T0404-02111 B PR 4k 38 Relay iEF3818G,8187,818P
7 2 818G- 1302001 PARRT S EE R Fixing plate
8 2 VBx16 GB/T5783A 125 Bolt
9 1 818E-1301100 BB IBRT 2R Fuse box iEFA818E,819R
1 818G-1302020 NLERIBRT B3 Fuse box & 818G
1 818J-1301010 BB IBRT 2R Fuse box iE 818
1 818P-1302100 NLERIART B3 Fuse box & FE818P
8 2 VBX20 GB/T5783A 12 5% Bolt
10 1 T0404-05511 Frign et B) &% EE 23 Glow relay iEFI818E,818R




RARE BEBEEER [(EAG18E,818G,818J,818P,318RHA)

13.4.2

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEMBLY I CAPPLY TO 818E,818G,318J,818P,818R TYPED

/~R
\Q\ /
\ /\w
/ N\ RfF




13.5.1 BSZR% HeEELR A 0(EF818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818SH1.5Y)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEMBLY 0 (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S TYPE)
FS | 2 K B & it & =
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0402-01103 NERIBHER Nine places fuse box BX2091-1
2 1 T0402-02107 30A 1REEH 30A Fuse BX2011C-30A
3 3 T0402-02103 10A 1RBE 10A Fuse BX2011C-10A
2 T0402-02103 10A RBEFH 10A Fuse BX2011C-10A
4 3 T0402-02105 20A 1RFE 20A Fuse BX2011C-20A
5 1 T0402-02106 SAREEH 30A Fuse BX2011C-5A




13.9.1 RARE BEBLRRA IIIEiﬁ}ﬂ818D,818E,818G 818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,81 88’9@&
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEMBLY I (APPLY T0 818D,318E,8186,318H,818J,818K,818P,8180,818R 8185 TYPE)

BEREERCETTED)
Fuse Box Top ViewCCover opened>

1

NIRRT SRR

=2 N\E=ET E=xmn E=amn
N pos e g
) 0 10A -y 0 10A -y o 10A .-y 0 10A -y
a3 C—oE—3 e 558 S
20A S g:—l 20A S g:—l EBOAEENAE:J E%ES g:—l
Ao g e fa e c g

\of

#/818D,818E,818S,318RIA #H8186,818HAA #818P,31804% £F8084,818KHA
APPLY TO 818D,318E,8185,818R TYPE  APPLY TO 818G,318H TYPE APPLY TO 818P,818Q TYPE APPLY TO 8184,818K TYPE




13.6.1 S %% EfRithL %A (1:EH818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S #1HY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERLY ASSEMBLY ( APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S TYPE )

Fs | 8 = K = =1 i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 801-1316000 Bk negative electrical wire
2 1 T0416-01102 Z b RSk Connection nip for battery
3 1 T0416-01101 EBhIERiESL Connection nip for battery
4 1 818B-1300300 E It IER Positive electrical wire
5 2 M10X30 @B/T5783 yEie Bolt
6 2 10 @B/T93 SHEHE Washer
7 2 10 B/T97.1 HEE Washer
8 1 801-1310009 SHNIERE Grounding wire
9 1 T0413-01111 ZHith Battery 60AH
10 2 VBX30 (B/T5783 12ie Bolt
11 2 8 @B/T97.1 #E Washer
12 2 8 B/T193 o 5 E Washer
13 2 MB @B/T6170 LEAS Nut
14 2 MBX12 @B/T5783A 124e Bolt




13.6.1

WAKS FemFRACERZ18D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,8185414)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERLY ASSEMBLY CAPPLY TO 818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,8185 TYPED




13.7.1 BSH% T{EXT. EEAT (1EF3818D,818E,818G,818H,8187,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U#HNEY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM LAMP GROUP ( APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE )
Fs |88 £ K = =1 il &
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 801-1300001b TEXTZ3R Install Board
2 2 12 B/T97.1 B Washer Zn.D
3 2 12 @B/T93 HE Washer Zn.D
4 2 M12X30 GB/T5783A Y24E Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 T0405-03111 0T Cab lamp 12V
6 5 T0405-02111 THEAT Work lamp 12V




13.7.1

WARE THEN. BCEAZ18D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHIAD

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM LAMP GROUP CAPPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,8185,8181,818U TYPED




13.8.1 HSZRZ WS HRKGEHESISE,818G,818),818P,818R,818THLHY)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RADIO ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPE )

Fs |8 & K = 7 il & iF
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 810-1310210 &=y I8=N5" Radio recorder
2 1 810-1310001b WEN= Radio recorder box
3 4 MeX12 B/T5783A 124 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
4 4 6 B/T93 #E Washer n.D
5 4 6 @B/T197.1 ] Washer Zn.D
6 8 ST4X12-C-H BIYZEE] Bolt
7 2 T0409-03102 A8 RN Speaker
8 1 T0406-02111 SRS Wiper 12V




13.8.1

WARE  KFNALCERS18E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818THAD
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RADIO RECORDER ASSEMBLY CAPPLY TO 818E,818G,818J,818P,818R,818T TYPED




13.9.1 HBSRRZ R\, BEIFXEGEMSISD,SISE,S18G,818H,818),818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UH#Y)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BUZZER,MAIn SWITCH ETC.(APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)
Fs |8 £ K = & 1 & E
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 801-1310006 g )\ Buzzer
2 1 8 @B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
3 1 8 B/T93 #HE Washer Zn.D
4 1 VBX16 (B/T5783A 1242 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 801-1315000 EH B Grounding wire By Battery
6 2 10 B/T97.1 #E Washer Zn.D
7 2 10 @B/T93 #H[E Washer Zn.D
8 2 MI10X20 GB/T5783A 124% Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
9 1 T0401-01111 EENEESPaES Main switch DK138( 12V )
10 1 801-1316000 EHh ik Negative electrical wire




13.9.1 WAR% W\ wREFX%(£R818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,318T7,818UHA)
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  BUZZERMAIL SWITCH ETC. (APPLY TO 818D,318E,8186,318H,818J,818K,818P,318Q,818R,8185,8181,318U TYPE)




14.1.1 [E%&/\i5% (GEFH818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U#1AY)
SLEWING PINION (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)
FE |8 E x = =1 i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 801-1402000 INEE B Rl Pinion assembly Bl¥ERFS2~11(Include No. 2~11)
2 1 80 @B/T893.1 FLAA M EE Closing ring
3 1 50X80X16 @B/T276 R IAER R Bearing 6010%Y
4 1 801-1400002 TRE Spline bush
5 1 35 B/T89%4.1 4 FR S M Closing ring
6 1 801-1400004 HMET Washer I
7 2 35X80X21 @B/T276 R BRI Bearing 63078
8 1 801-1400005 HEIT Washer I
9 2 35X80X21 @B/T276 T B T BRI IR A& Bearing 60000-REY
10 1 801-1400003 S Axle
11 1 801-1400001 IR0 Case
12 10  |[M120 30 GB/T5783A VAV=-D 34 Bolt
13 10 12 GB/T859 12 R EE A Washer
14 1 801-0500027 BHAEL Square joint
15 1 801-1401000 EEE Connecting Pipe,Nylon 1=550
16 1 M10X1 GB/T808 INSRA TR Nut 8-Zn.D
17 1 801-0105007 wEsk Joint
18 1 M10X1 JB/T7940.1 BB EEHS Grease cup M10x1 Zn.D
19 1 801-0400001 HRE Grease cup cover




14.1.1

B/M% (£8818D,818E,8186,818H,818J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818UHIA)
SLEWING PINION (APPLY TO 818D,818E,818G,818H,318J,818K,818P,818Q,818R,818S,818T,818U TYPE)

B4#LECSwing motord A‘ )
E2

19 18 17 iim 15

Ll

F4CPlatformd




